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Ciiy of vfﬂlbﬁquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Central NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 766-7644

November 19, 1985

Jake Bordenave :
DMJIM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson

5708 Harper Drive, NE Suite 280
Albuquerque, New Mexico 871@9

RE: CONCEFTUARL DRAINAGE PLAN FOR HAMPTON INN/RESIDENCE INN
RECEIVED OCTOBER 24, 1983 (H-17/D36)

Dear Mr. Bordenave:

I have reviewed the referenced plan and forward the following comments:

——

1. What 1s the capacity of catch basin and pipe?
Please show where the pipe will outlet. What 1s the
capacity of the new catch basin?

2. Concurrernce of AMAFCAR will be required for work in
their easement.

3. Please address the off-site flows from the Cororado
Freeway on ramp.

4. Need City approved street grades for adjoining
streets.

9. What 1s the status of the flcoodplain revisions?

If you have any questions orhcomments regarding this project, call me

Cordially,

IR/

Carlos A. Montoya, P.E.
City/County Floodplain Administrator

cCs Bob Grabarschick; Vista Host
1900 Yorktown, Suite 112
Houston, Texas 77@56

CAM/bs)
MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

C. Dwayne Sheppard, P.E., City Engineer ENGINEERING DIVISION Telephone (505) 766-7467

= = = = AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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'PROJECT TITLE:  HAMPTON INN/RESIDENCE INN JONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #:_y\7/D3L
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ACME ACRES, TRACT A "

CITY ADDRESS:  CARLISLE BLVD., N. E.
ENGINEERING FIRM: OMIM CONTACT: J. J. BORDENAVE
ADDRESS: 5700 HARPER DR., N. E. SUITE 280 PHONE:  822-7955_
OWNER:  VISTA HOST CONTACT: _ BOB_GRABARSCHICK
ADDRESS: 1900 YORKTOWN, SUITE 112 HOUSTON TEXAS PHONE: 713-871-0106
ARCHITECT:  PAUL D. GILLESPIE 77056 CONTACT: PAUL GILLESPIE
ADDRESS: 726 MT. MORIAH RD, MEMPHIS, TN. _PHONE:_ 901-685-0809
SURVEYOR:  DMJM CONTACT:__WALT RICHARDS _
ADDRESS: 5700 HARPER DR., N. E. SUITE 280 PHONE: 8227955
CONTRACTOR:  N/A CONTACT
ADDRESS: = PHONE :

PRE-DESIGN MEETI

@ DRB NO. %S 5_3 o [ 89

X YES
HYDROLOGY SECTION
____NO eee no. Y - TS \2/Z|/’7°]
COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP PROJ. NO.

SHEET PROVIDED

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

_ DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
~ DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
X CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN X SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL
___ GRADING PLAN  FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
~ EROSION CONTROL PLAN ____BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION ~_ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

ib——— e

 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
___ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

_ GRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

__ OTHER (SPECIFY)

)], S

DATE SUBMITTED: , A7) t}, %
Nl

BY: Aﬂ!?aﬁgﬂ!l"
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City of Albuquerque

ALBUQUERQUE
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NEW  MEXICO

September 29, 1999

Billy McCarty, P.E.
Chavez-Grieves

5639 Jefferson Street NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: HAMPTON INN, CUTLER AVENUE CUL-DE-SAC (H17-D36). ENGINEER’S

CERTIFICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL.
ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED JULY 29, 1999.

Dear Mr. McCarty:

Based on the information provided on your July 30, 1999 submittal, the above referenced project
is approved for Certificate of Occupancy.

The Engineer held request in abeyance until a broken storm drainage grate was replaced. (Letter
dated 8/11/99 and received 9/2/99)

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3934.

Sincerely,

7 L
G =

F |
- 4 Y .

John P.
Hydrology

ile

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




GRIEVES

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE « SUITE 1 « ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 « PHONE (505) 344-4080 * FAX (505) 343-8759

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL /J/ /7 /DO%

TO: C O s rolo De I( DATE: 7"'2—7"‘Zz
MQQL_— JOB # L25 —~/m0— 5(97

£14. A1y RE: on L
ATTN: J04g Mqrr;;
WE ARE SENDING YOU ( ATTACHED UNDER SEPARATE COVER, THE FOLLOWING
ITEMS:
SHOP DRAWINGS L PLANS SPECIFICATIONS DISKETTE
CHANGE ORDER PRINTS CALCULATIONS PROPOSAL INFO
L~ COPY OF LETTER SAMPLES REPORT
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION
[ e e
7 D I‘f*""" ] o, J‘;I‘ Sﬁﬂ_.?‘
6 Z Al IC C-é? \K”‘C/('

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

_____FOR YOUR USE _ (FOR REVIEW & COMMENT

_____AS REQUESTED _____RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

_____PLEASE CORRECT AND RESUBMIT _____SUBMIT___COPIES FOR DISTRIBUTION

____ RESUBMITTAL IS NOT REQUIRED _____RETURN___CORRECTED PRINTS
CORRECTIONS, IF ANY, ARE NOTED ____ BIDS/PROPOSALS DUE 199_

REMARKS :

lr1“EEHEIE!MIﬂIEE|=nH

HYDROLOGY SECTION |

COPIES TO: F/(€.S B SIGNED: % 0%

IF ENCLOSURES ARE NOT AS NOTED, KINDLY NOTIFY US AT ONCE. REV.9/95




DRAINAGE INFORMATION

PROJECT TITLE:__ HAMPTON INN [ONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: H-1/
DRB#: _ 95-527 EPC #: _7-85-129, 7-95-89  WORK ORDER
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: __ TRACT A, ACME ACRES

CITY ADDRESS:_I-40 AND CARLISLE (2300 CARLISLE NE) _ _

ENGINEERING FIRM: Chavez-Grieves CONTACT: BILLY MCCARTY
ADDRESS: 5639 Jefferson NE _ PHONE : 344-4080 o
OWNER: __ LUMBERMANS INVESTMENT CORPORATION CONTACT:_STEVE BURNE | )
ADDRESS:: /200 MOPAC, AUSTIN, TEXAS _ _ PHONE: __512-328-3007 __
ARCHITECT: CONTACT : -
ADDRESS : PHONE :
SURVEYOR: - CONTACT:
ADDRESS : _ PHONE : L
CONTRACTOR: - CONTACT : | L
ADDRESS:: - _ PHONE :
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
____ DRAINAGE REPORT ___ SKETCH PLAT APPROVA
___ DRAINAGE PLAN ____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
____ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN  __S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
____ GRADING PLAN _S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PRMT. APPROVAL
___ EROSION CONTROL PLAN ____ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
_X___ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION ___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
___ OTHER ____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

____ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: __X_ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
X YES ____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
_____NO ____ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
_____ COPY PROVIDED IN REPORT ____S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
DRB SITE PLAN APPROVAL

DATE SUBMITTED: July 29, 1999
BY : BILLY MCCARTY

2 (S e W=

B
JUL 3 0 1939

HYDROLOGY SECTION
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>639 JEFFERSON STREET NE » ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 » PHONE (505) 344-4080 « FAX
August 11, 1999

(505) 343.8B759

John Murray

City of Albuquerque Hydrology Department
2nd Floor Plaza De] Sol

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

RE: TRACT A, ACME ACRES (HAMPTON INN)
GRADING CERTIFICATION FOR DRB 95-527

Dear Mr. Murray:

This letter is a follow up to my letter dated July 29, 1999. The broken grate has been replaced. Therefore,
please finalize your review and acceptance of the grading certification I submitted to you on July 29, 1999,
All of the site work has been completed and the site drains in substantial compliance with the approved
grading and drainage plan with my seal dated September 23, 1998. As you know, the owners are expecting

to recerve their Certificate of Occupancy within the next few days. Therefore, please expedite your review
and approval of this certification.

If you have any questions, please call me at 344-4080 so we can resolve them without holding up the
Certificate of Occupancy.

Sincerely,

CHAVEZ-GRIEVES CONSULTING EN GINEERS, INC.

Billy O. McCarty, P.E. ECEIVIE

Project Engineer

N
cc: Fred Malcolm, Klinger Constructors, Inc. HYDROLOGY SECTIO

G:\L25\100\DOCUMENT\gradecer2.WPD

08/12/99 THU 11:27 [TX/RX NO 8661]) (002
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% CHAVEZ - GRIEVES

B

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE « ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 « PHONE (505) 344-4080 « FAX (505) 343-8759

July 29, 1999

John Murray
City of Albuquerque Hydrology Department

2nd Floor Plaza Del So!
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

RE: TRACTA, ACME ACRES (HAMPTON INN)
GRADING CERTIFICATION FOR DRB 95-527

Dear Mr. Murray:

| am submitting this certification to you per our phone conversation earlier this week. This certification is
based on an as-built survey provided by Land Links Company, Ltd. and site observations | made on July
19, 1999 and July 23, 1999. The site was constructed in substantial compliance with the approved grading
and drainage plan with my seal dated September 23, 1998. There is only one item which remains to be
completed prior to my certification. One of the onsite inlets was damaged during construction, resulting
In a broken grate. Please review this drawing for grading certification in order to expedite the certification
process. | will issue the final drawing with my certification as soon as the grate is replaced. As you know,
the owners are expecting to receive their Certificate of Occupancy within two weeks. The grate should be
replaced prior to the opening date. Therefore, | am submitting this to you now so you will have time to
review it prior to my final acceptance.

If you have any questions, please call me at 344-4080 so we can resolve them without holding up the
Certificate of Occupancy.

Sincerely,
CHAVEZ-GRIEVES CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
B ,‘;@O M

Billy O. McCarty, P.E.
Project Engineer

Enclosure

BOM/In

GAL25\100\DOCUMENT\gradecert. WPD



DMJM/ Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson

Reply To: A Albuquerque, NM 87109 5700 Harper Dr., NE, Suite 280 505-822-7955

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

TO: _ CITY OF ALBUQUERG

HYDROLOGY "N 54-85 5040101
PROJECT:

HAMPTON INN/RESIDENCE INN
™ -
WE TRANSMIT:

(X ) herewith ( ) under separate cover via
( ) in accordance with your request
FOR YOUR:
( } approval ( ) distribution to parties ( ) information
( ) review & comment { ) record
(A use ()

A

THE FOLLOWING:

(X) prints ( ) copy of letter ( ) charee's 4QCT 24 1985
() originals ( ) specifications ( ) calcdibleidns
( ) shop drawings () I‘LLIJ}-' Y I—

e WA B

} AN NS : \
R
e
e e

Action Code A. REVIEWED D. REJECTED

B. REVIEWED AS NOTED E. See REMARKS below
C. REVISE & RESUBMIT

REMARKS:

A cd If enclosures are not as noted,
c0 24 [8S please inform us immediately.

SIGQED: / /:’ i1 ‘!u_

COPIES TO:




¢ CHAVEZ - GRIEVES

@ S CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

dfOF 0‘60
5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE « ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 » PHONE (505) 344-4080 * FAX (505) 343-8759

August 11, 1999

John Murray

City of Albuquerque Hydrology Department
2nd Floor Plaza Del Sol

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

RE: TRACT A, ACME ACRES (HAMPION INN)
GRADING CERTIFICATION FOR DRB 95-527

Dear Mr. Murray:

This letter 1s a follow up to my letter dated July 29, 1999. The broken grate has been replaced. Therefore,
please tinalize your review and acceptance of the grading certification I submitted to you on July 29, 1999.
All of the site work has been completed and the site drains in substantial compliance with the approved
grading and drainage plan with my seal dated September 23, 1998. As you know, the owners are expecting
to receive their Certificate of Occupancy within the next few days. Therefore, please expedite your review
and approval of this certification.

If you have any questions, please call me at 344-4080 so we can resolve them without holding up the
Certificate of Occupancy.

Sincerely,

CHAVEZ-GRIEVES CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

% OW
Billy O. McCarty, P.E.

Project Engineer

cc: Fred Malcolm, Klinger Constructors, Inc.

G:AL25\100\DOCUMENT\gradecert2. WPD



CITY OF

Albuquerque

September 25, 1998

Billy McCarty, P.E.

Chavez-Grieves Consulting Engineers
5639 Jefferson NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Hampton Inn (H17/D36) Drainage Plan for buillding permits approval.
Engineer’s stamp dated September 23, 1998.

Dear Mr. McCarty:

The drainage plan dated September 23, 1998 is approved for building
permit. Please advise your contractor to attach a copy of the approved
drainage plan to each set of the building plans. Our inspector 1is
authorized to sign the building plans once the approved drainage plan is

attached.

An Engineer’s Certification per the DPM will be requlred for Certificate
of Occupancy approval

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at 924-
3980.

Slncerely,

i
"
/r

Fr d J. Ag rr
City Hydr loglst
Public Works Department

of: Vic Chavez, .Chavez-Grieves Consulting Engineers
Andrew Garcia, Drainage Inspector

Good for You, Albuquerque'

e ma




11y OF

Albuquerque

September 23, 1997

Martin J. Chavcez, Mayor

James Alarid
Chavez-Grieves

5639 Jefferson Street NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: HAMPTON INN (H17-D36). GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR BUILDING
PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED AUGUST 3, 1997.

Dear Mr. Alarid:

Based on the information provided on your September 10, 1997 submittal, the above referenced
project is approved for Building Permit.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy approval, an Engineer’s Cert:fication will te recuired.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

Sincepdly,
AL
LisavAnn
Hydrology
C: Andrew Garcia
Good fol \f)u, Alhuque e
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City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

June 10, 1999

Billy McCarty, P.E.

Chavez-Grieves -
5639 Jefferson Street NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: HAMPTON INN, CUTLER AVENUE CUL-DE-SAC (H17-D36). GRADING PLAN

FOR GRADING PERMIT AND PAVING PERMIT APPROVALS. ENGINEER’S
STAMP DATED APRIL 16, 1999.

Dear Mr. McCarty:

Based on the information provided on your April 16, 1999 submittal, the above referenced
project is approved for Grading and Paving Permuts.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy approval, an Engineer’s Certification per the DPM will be
required. -

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

Sincerely,
el ’,/ / A Lo
hn P. Mifrray BE— - [ >
Hydrology ‘

/' File

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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¢ CHAVEZ - GRIEVES

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE « ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 « PHONE (505) 344-4080 « FAX (505) 343-8759

Aprl 16, 1999

Fred Aguirre,

City of Albuquerque Hydrology Department
P. O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

RE: . TRACT A, ACME ACRES (CUTLER CUL-DE-SAC)
GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
DRB 95-527

Dear Mr. Aguirre:

Hall Engineering Company, Incorporation analyzed the drainage basin bounded by Washington
Street, Interstate 40, Aliso Drive, and the Embudo Channel as part of the Netherwood Park Addition
in July 1997. This 20-acre site was analyzed for fully developed commercial conditions. Hall
Engineering demonstrated that this site generates 89.30 cfs. which is conveyed by surface flow in
Cutler Avenue to the Embudo Channel. This study also called for two (2) Type “A” inlets to be
connected to the existing 24" RCP storm drain stub to the AMAFCA 10' x 8' concrete box culvert.
The 1nlet on the south side of Cutler Avenue has been constructed and an 18" RCP stub for an inlet
on the north side has been provided. Based on this study, Cutler Avenue has a street capacity of 56.4
cts. and each inlet will pick up approximately 12 cfs. Although street capacity will be exceeded east
of these inlets, this 1s the extent of the storm drain proposed for Cutler Avenue.

There 1s also a small basin adjacent to the fork of the Embudo Channel which discharges directly to
the existing concrete entrance to the Embudo Channel. Since this basin does not impact the cul-de-
sac design or the Netherwood Park Addition, 1t was not included in the Hall Engineering Study and
does not impact the current cul-de-sac design. Therefore, it 1s not included 1n this submittal either.

A 100-year, 6-hour peak discharge of 89.30 cfs. has a flow depth of approximately nine inches (9")
— see attached calculation. Therefore, the total flow is contained within the right-of-way. Once a
portion of the tlow 1s intercepted by the two inlets and the remainder spreads out 1n the cul-de-sac,
eight inch (8") curb will easily contain the reduced flow of 65.3cts. The cul-de-sac i1s conservatively
designed to convey the full 89.30 cfs. to the Embudo Channel. The driveway entrance to Acme
Acres provides the needed water block to ensure that Acme Acres 1s protected from ofi-site flow 1n
Cutler Avenue. Two sets of weir capacity calculations are provided to demonstrate that the flow 1s
contained within the cul-de-sac. First, calculations demonstrate the actual flow depth for 65.30 cfs

entering the 35" wide rundown and an existing 10' wide weir where the ex1:t1ng~rundewn—-rel/¢ase
EERCT I

EPR 161993 ‘
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y

HYDROLOGY SECTION
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Mr. Fred Aguirre April 16, 1999
Tract A Acme Acres (Cutler Cul-des-sac ) Grading and Drainage Plan Page 2

flow over the end of the existing 10' X 8' concrete box culvert into the Embudo Channel. Then, there
are calculations showing the full 89.30 cfs. for the 35' rundown and the 10' entrance to the Embudo
Channel 1n case the storm drain system fails. In both cases, the full flow from Cutler Avenue is
diverted to the Embudo Channel and no flow will enter Acme Acres. This is consistent with both
the Hall Engineering Report and the previous Acme Acres report prepared by Chavez-Grieves.

Please review and approve the attached construction plans for paving permit. If you have any
questions or comments, please contact me at the above address.

Sincerely,

CHAVEZ-GRIEVES CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

B o az”

Billy O. McCarty, PE
Project Engineer

Cy: Steve Byrne, GCI
Lisa Manwill, PE, AMAFCA

Att:  Hall Engineering Calculations and Basin Map (7 pages)
Street Capacity Calculation (1 page)
Weir Capacity Calculation (2 pages)
Construction Plans (2 - 24" x 36" sheets)

GAL2S\100\DOCUMENT \cutler-drain. WPD



CUTLER AVE STREET CAPACITY
Cross Section for Irregular Channel

Project Description

Project File

g:\I25\100\calcs\cutler.fm?2

CUTLER AVE STREET CAPACITY

Irregular Channel
Manning's Formuia

Water Elevation

Worksheet

Flow Element
Method
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Chavez-Grieves
37 Brookside Road Waterbury, CT 06708

03/09/99
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(203) 755-1666

Haestad Methods, Inc.
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'WEIR CAPACITY CALCULATIONS

Q=27LH"Y

where Q = 89.30 csf.
L =35.00 ft.

Solve for H: H =0.96 ft.
minimum channel depth equals 1

——

— ————— — P

.

v\
35.00 ft H 1
NTS
Q=27LH"
where Q = 65.30 csf.
L = 35.00 ft.

Solve forH: H=0.78 ft.



WEIR CAPACITY CALCULATIONS

Q=3.0LH"S

where Q = 89.30 csf.
' L =10.00 ft.

Solve for H: H = 2.07+t.

water surface elevation equals 31.7 + 2.07 = 33.77
Water block equals 33.78 = water surface elevation

1.80 ft
A
10.00 ft v HB,'
NTS

Q=3.0LH"

where Q =65.30 csf.
L =10.00 ft.

Solve forH: H =1.80 ft. |
water surface elevation equals 31.7 + 1.80 = 33.50
Water block equals 33.78 > 33.50 design is adequate




O R SRR

- Ao i bbb

[ Tt *

wd 28 gm
gl v it

# T aTpgila "

L |
r gy, ¥
uh
-

~

- -
iy 2y p
Ll B " E
e gl pw, sn v s da
B apdY & =4

ol

(e L o
iy F oy P
I gl
Y

pdrnd pr

wiks g g v
FL R L]
st g padrayd u"

= spaihkd wrdw

el gy iyl 5 X oo

il gy & - --‘.‘-

L 2 b
L Ll

i

- Ty s

willbgrdr = g & g B P W

o Wit

R g, ey

"N & g

i Ty el g
iy o A g gl

VI N

.-'r'

g ey
I.l“#*'.-:::;:*

iiuvﬁ?‘f
r
A
]
=

,oa
r?‘_ Y
'Y ;+-i

,.F#

Mo s
ALl
%%,

T A

LK

Ll
i
-
-
-0
FRyy _ ABghid =

-

)
.-f L |
e Sdann e 8 it .,,, b - > ......_....
e L NN PR o e R RN
4 ] " k Jf..._t.d _‘.J... ._.._..._ yf.ﬂ.‘fv = :#f A
S s g Wﬁ wf?s SN N RLt T e S RN
*n - vl ho! . T - = e s h ]
= y A M RSN R T B A N A W ;.w;.ﬂ.ﬁm.,

N BEE W —_— . PR - \
e MALARAE e Ly TRy Ty -

v aa * . L T awwwwwew -
AR Mo
VoAl S i

ok P L TSPy ¥
- lﬂ:{ffﬂffakf " !ﬂﬂi ¢
. &0 -

LN e . . )
' $ e A
N PEYS

o .”..u....“ * .SM,‘..W__%

_..-._.r....._..r- o ok F - . . _-.il.r.__
R . T, R T o Y i

il o e s
PR Y T
LR T E T e ]
R bl L T
oy Ad aF g
FEy &s

S spvF ¥y

s Lo a

e
. g

fﬂ
J

oo T S

F o
-"-

- Ba
a4
»
L

a F

[ ]
L]

_ﬂ,...,..,.? R

TR
. . ] ...........Hf.__fr ._... " _fn._uf__W___-_. *
S N WD e e AT L

> :&J - W
2w 00 St o BNRIE ..u.,...f 2y
oy

»

e

.-y
LN ITT * ‘
¥

#_‘il':pfil-

sy P
-:.f'!': -~

+.-'4¢.',,_-:_‘_*

~

LY L

e

La

NN s

el

{7,

el
I‘

-
L
e H
3 H
3 ~

3

’
¢

gt PR wiha e
wd wa rxg k¥ b
' TRTILLENT B

{

*y & g gy

r ¥
A SESEh ke o bk AR gD

[ ]
*

v Bwdidl &
wnid N b gy ar
A A% hEaqy
gk dhn
I XX LLNIE }
LI E N YN

(RE T 19 0 T
ad pahws s m gt g

I TAETETET N | | ] L |
gy dliqgbabnpapiughgiy L
whgkFugig P Abh by sapghy PN LE N AT LK
Sk b AN g AR T Py N U gy e by
wad e Sudra e f v Fay by B0 p R BE FEy
Iﬁiliili.'lil‘ilii'.iilfﬁ-ili
hgd g hghgrbnlaglfs % id HaTa"
apprughgdns e gy L
shgldpiapguyg Bk FgFasrr
gt mpEg iy e

wEE Ba

Vo RS S AR A
r

P11k Furpesairy
L A R LA L R N E N N R

-
drd s puhal prdrg b

LR B
reiEBs +» P o N puiy
FhkpigPh mgrh

"ETTE L
AR LLILY.

. mﬂ.u.
"
4

.,v..-..
4 0 ﬂ-—
(Nt
‘ CeE RN
SV AT * ~% K %ﬂ.w Srne, Y L il et ......k........fu..“._.._.,,............ Qv

1 il
o~ Y PV R R & F i R SV ST AT,
L CY S

’
* NN N R XYY "N FYE § an b Lpa ] A4 & EBEYy r L A
LRI A T R . .hﬂ-h X -lilhﬂ Huhﬂuﬂihlhﬂ!:ih-\ia a*y Tw gaws =t
o me cheln v s AbsrusungunibadiginsipbusF -
ot * ’ i s guyplin Fui
-

-k
| ]
i

[ N FEEY N TN

o - @ samp¥ o dhrdr
aF sepdascravagdpdigfdgign
witsdeprpdsbogondrdriBadid

| &y &%
| N 1
rpins
"Lk T ]
LA R N
L
g
ms B
ey
o W
L 2
LR
| B T )
L LR L]
s
| L L
L B
il pa
-
T
Wy E

- s d w =7 anpm ¥
A TFaaw

L
s

'Y

. T
v X
[ I | #
[T * b

il M R S

i
X

- o
7 |

L3

L]
¥

- "
ywend &

F

A g ‘_w‘ , 2
T T A 2 ‘

RSl ey ¥

» %9

" s

oy
L :

'f ‘f
SRS e %
e

J

—-..? Il;hﬁﬂﬂh” mﬁ
e % _--= M"f L e e o o

b "




Ll o d

GRATING CAPACITIES FOR TYPE ‘B*

CURB LINE GRATINGS

\g"C.E_|- 9'C.F =0= 9"C.F ~ 8 C.F
/ ‘ [ S

FLOW, CONCRETE 7, v—

GUTTER e —

GRATING &8 GUTTER PLAN

& . (CCURS LINE ————T—

%I-:ié———j- ir- 16 ,-}_
¢l """

CONC. GUTTE _{1.5“ T

TYPICAL HALF STREET SECTION
(ABOVE BASIN)

100
90

80
70

60

=10

Smmmee e

T i e ST et e i S R o S sves s

40

L1 1.4
MY 4

30

'y - 3 T -1 N

e St —
T e e T e e

25

20
=

s
e e e |
B mmseaasaEmssiIIILIN S Sy, (o anatmer 2 e A e e e U

AT i i AN
EERNEERSSEIREEEETNARHEIHIN NN TEAREY.RY A e e -
1 )

SEEEEEREIRAAREEIS NS T MILINTII DN RN . Y
e e e
L L) w el e
L
et g
;— R -
F |

T
Q(C.ES.) IN GRATINGS

-_=_-—-'.=-_—-:'='EE=__=.:E SeBasTROTSoans Fasvee

—r1T ol il 1Tt T Ida ], sqiy
=-----=-IIIIIIIIIIIIIII-IIIII-HI+E'
oE I S NN S SR TR A VS L AETI M. ) .
e 1 1 vy v Ity L b

ey e

- - A

8
7
6

adila
wd &

i e ety

Pea At S o7 2! £ to0n

e el S -l A A S — -——-_:- . h _=i = q-
I e - S

PR | S - [
TR I P e Sl i » I . =.'i‘ —. L4

- b w i I"’_ -
e e e e e T P IR e L

# 6 7 8 9 10 1.3 2

2 25 3
D:DEPTH OF FLOW (FT)ABOVE NORMAL GUTTER GRADE

N

R

N 067

e

- 0.OD

REV 35 70 PLATE 22.3 D-7



. DESIGN

OF SPUN CONCRETE

I00 125 150

179 200

2.0

2.5

7.0

8.0

9.0
10.0

Catch
Basin

EXAME

AN

E 20

2s

30

= 35
40

4<1.0, Q=20, L=125 [
USE D=27"

N

50

60

70

80

90
100

I _/Hyd grade line
Storm ODOran

00 125 190



Q (C.ES))

AN ENANEENEENEEEEREEEENEREEEEEEEEEEEENEEEEEEn
ENEERNNEESEENEEEEEEEEENEENEENEEEEEEEEAEEEEEEE
SENEEENEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEENEEEENEEEnEENEEEN

SEEETaaREiesaas

AN AN VA ERVANEREEEL 7NN ENNEENEENENNS
SRENEEENENEEEEENEEEEEAENETEEIF EEN/EEEPEEEVAEEEEEEAEEEENEEER

FilEVEEREEERGEENEEEEEEEEEnE

NN EDAREEEEEN 4ENEEENENEEENNEREEE
SENEREEEEEEEEEENENENEENEEEEE Y I N ANNEEEEV AEEEENENNEEREENEERER

JEEENSEERAENEEEEEEEEENEEEERN I/ NIIVEEENEED JEEEEEEEEEEEEYEEEEEEE

EENNEEEEEEEEREEEEENEEREEEN! A/ I EEEV . EENE

25

SEENENENEEERENEEEEY.S INEREVInEn

HNEEEEREEEEEERYI' A IRER S RREREH
HEEENENANEENEN/IEERD«IRIIARAENII

INENEEEENEEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEr AN AEEEREN A NEEEEEEEREEEYYJEEER
ANSEENEREAEEENEEEEENEEEEERE!  ZR/ANEEEEy SIS EEREEEEN-AaREEEN
IEEEENEEEEENNEEENENEEENEEEN/'SE| / ANEEEN AN EEEENREEEENZanEn
ENEERESEENEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEN//E IDEEEN/ / EEEEEEEEEEEEN A EEEEnE
L ISR EENEEEENREEE/IRY  INEREVAREREENEEEEED S EEEENERS
SEEENENEEEEEEEEENEEENRERERY REIA “-: ===='===_I-II
EENEEEEEEENNEDEEEEEEEEEEEN /iRin --_=-======
ENEEEEENEENNNEEEEEEEREEEENAY/IEEEVANNEREEEEEVAanREEn
JEEEEEEEENEENEEENNEEEREREN /AN EDAREEEEEEERVCEEREEN
AEEEEREENENEEEENEEEEEENANII/AARE/ /AN EEENVTEEEEEERNEE
INENEEEEERENEEEEENNEEREEN Il /AN VANREENEERV.AEEREEREE
ENEENEEEEREEEEENEEEEEEREE VANEAN/EEEENEENy.AEEEEEEEEEAEREE
L NN EENEENEY 7 ARE) SEEREENEVAARNEEREENEEEEE
AHEEEENNEEEEEEEENNEEERER///ANN EEEEEENVdEEEREREEEEE
EERNENEEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEN ANV IIDEERERV4EERENERNEEEE
ANERENEENEENEEEEEEEEEEEN/ SR Al EEEREVJEEEEEEAEEEENE
EEEEENENENEEEEEEEDEERERN/ /A NV NIIEEEEY4EEEEEEEEEEEEEE
SEEEREEERENEIEEEEENENEEREY 1NN NN JEENEEREEREENEN
ENEENEEERNEEEEEEEENERN/ ANVIRIIEENs EEEENEEEEEEEEEEY
ANEREERENNEEEEENENEEEER A ANRIIEN/;SEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN - e
EENEEEEREEENEEEEEREEER IR EIINIIEV.AEEEEEEEEEEEEED<ER
SEEEEEEERENENEEEEEEEENIN IR INIIVANEEEEEEREEEERV4EEE
SEESSEEEEEEEEEENEEEERT IV AR AN 4ENEEEEEEEEEED < AENER
SEEEEEEEEENEENEERREREII/ARR AN J EEEEEENEREERYV 4 EEEEER
HEEREEREENERENEEEAEEN I/ EEER;/ INEEEEEEEEERZ.dEEEEENEAEEEEEEEE
EEENEEENAEEEEENEEEEEEN A AUEE VA INAEEEEENED s A EEEEERE
ENEREERNEREANEREENEEEY.yFANED 4R AN EEEENV4EEEEREREEN
EEERENNEEESEEEEEEEEEENIV/ARE R EE EEEENEEE”ZaEEEEEEERREN
EEEENEERENEEEEEEEEEER /SN VENEIENEREV  EEEREEEERNEEN
SHENNEEEREENEEEEEREENI AR ANEEEEEENVJdEEEEEEEEEEERE

HEENEEEEEEEEENEENEEE/ . IV EEEEER-.dEEEEEENEEEEEEE
SNEEEREEENEENEREREEEN!/ AV EEREEGAEREEEEEEENEERER

A RN EEEENEREREN N4 NI NP A EEEEEENANENEEEERNE
EEEANEENENENEEEEEEER AN/ (R IR NP JERNNENEREEANENREEEE P AN
EREEEENEEEENRERERNEYEY(INIEINPJEEEEEENNEEEENRERED" e
SEEEEENEEEERREERENN §AININIVJdOEEEEEEEENNEENEED=4BR
SEENEEEEENENEEEEEEN/I. N IR N AN I=-- EREPZ4ERER
EEEANEEPZaENNEEE
AEEEEEEREEESREEERER/IV/INENCAIIEIENEEEEEEENP ZSENENREEE
AREEEEEEEEEEEEEEENI 21N EV.GNIIEI EERNREERPZAENEENEEENE
EEEEENERENEEERRERY V. EAEVAREIINIEEEEEEPZANEEEEERANEEE
SNEEEEEREEENEEEEN) IEES JEER IR SUEEDZJdESENEEEREEEEEE
LU EEEEEEENEEEEEEN//AE D NEAN Il EEEZJEEEEENREEEEEEENE
EEEENENENEREERNEY A5 4 NEEE IR IR <RENNENEEEEENENENEE
SENERNEESRAEREEEY.EE7 SN NN IN) ' AN EENEEEEEENEEEEEEEE
O I O T e AT I A A Lt T T
EEENEEEEEEEEEERY AN AIIRIINN AP dEIHEEEEEE (N3 2l o MANESEEEEEEEES

e T g T A e T T U T T T
EEEEEEEENERRRERY IR ENIIV: ENEN I EEEEREN IR ICIDIASENERENEEEEEEER
EEEEEEENNEENEEENETEEEEEREEEEE

il Zirdemboandai=e { V[ [ 11T ] T TT
HENEAGEEENEEEE/ SRRV dE NI EEENIIREEEENEEEEEEENEEEENEEEEEENENEE

O T T A o oot
HAEREEEENEEREN/ A NZ AT EEENIIEEENIIEEREER ey aMEEEEEREEERE
HEEREEEEENERERY AN < EEERERIIEEERIIEEEEEENEEEEERENEEEEEE

s
AC
IIL‘I

'\l

u.II!
jiceh
LT

>

LTt ry e Al i rEt el Pl It il Fen RInGIA catchiBosin orl Tirsf: |
HEEEEEEEEEARYS 4Nl EEERIIEEENIIEEEEEEEEEEEEMENEEETRREEETEERE .

HEEEEEREEREER /AN EEENIIEENRIIDEEENEE-TTINNNAEDY4d CTRES LV 1IN

' ARNEEEEER
ENENEENENED4INAN NI AN NN NN A AN NN NN

EEENEEEEEN/. NANER IR BEREIIEEEN I IEEEEEREEEUREEEEEr - ' HEEEEENET

EEEREEERERV/IAFEEER NI IEEENIIEEENIIEEERREREL Y JE B VESIE T IG A -RENEE
SEEENEEEN ST EENEENRIIEEEERIIEE SN IEEEEEEEEEREEENNR4 IEEEEEEEENEEEE

ST rirrrargragr e e e e e I T

EEEEREENEEEEENEEREEEEEEEES
SEEEEENY. N IR ENIIERENIINE NI INEEEI INEEEREEAEENEEEEEE SN N EEEENEEEE

ENEREEN ANEE ANIINEEN/ INE DR EEEEIIEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEEENEEEEEn

SEEEENI RSN IEEERIINEEN I NEENIIEEEEEEEEENEEEEEENEEEAEEEEEEEEER
SEEGNE/IEI EEERIIEEERIIAENEIIERE AR IEEREEEREEEEEEEEEEENNEEREEEENEEE

SHEEENINIIAIRIIIEERAIEAERIIDEEN IDEEEEREEEEEEREEEN
HEERREENYE IHEAENIBA RS ABRX E-IBNEIIAREEEERREEEEEEEN

0 NEBES-EHIIRNERIBRN BRIRN B INE NI IBEEENEREEEEEEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEREEE

2 3 3.7 % S 6

V-DEPTH (Feet)

/9
4-82

PLATE 22.3 D-9



A= 20.00 KNeaws

B \«2 (_Du\('{’ C \ Lt_.l :'{”";‘ ' Q\\ T.)\'%L.\«a; -].., "y —D'\v?c 'LL_,\ .,,'_,,,k—g
'\‘\-'\I’ —%dl‘f}l LN

Developed =
(_‘\fuﬁxv'ﬁi’. \ TL\\*; /"\r{'f"u \

( “%ee V\(,TJS’ FPvmutUQfﬂl )

E < C lLJ‘_,kr‘ {,."'( F"‘“:’ WA

A ssone Gy, Comm sorm | Orocisonen t
'EW@“A” . 237 .
Tpe B 3,73/,
Tx(p’x - % 24 [,
T(i—""‘ e 10'(.-.,

s 2.2%
Loy 3
(L = 2 LA
X ‘

Tokal W

HALL ENGINEERING COMPANY INC.

ENGINEERING +» SURVEYING. - PLANNING + CONSTRUCTION
. 6840 2ND ST., NW, SUITE 306 ¢+ ALBUQUEROUE, NEW MEXICO 87107
PHONE (505) 345-1064 FAX (505) J44-5404

Q- 1434
Ne,H\“, w3t Tk _ {A\ Adid; o1
7?)::! S/ L Ara’l Dﬂ-:'M ‘13( C.d«- lc_ S,




3.1 ©.77
f/
gg 0. L7 _‘?[ - / .' ' _'*L-.--T‘%iﬁ‘ T /_ T {r -
e B Y S . ., Lz
4% o4y’
—_— o /
H\fﬁkva“\\c_ ’paa'(luﬁ , ‘{ ~ o-(b—z + ZOODL{ + O&'—l + ‘ZDOOL{ — L\\ 54%

S\Q.Pe _Q‘C Eb\(\,ﬁ\f Grade Lineg ) > G O .ol O

C,OJ? (‘g ‘Cf\*ﬁLxL" Q'Cﬁ ﬁRQUj\,wu’Si j A - W l_]

I\V.eq r)“: Qlow ( :-;L\..ﬁ-’:?‘((‘fr( f\xrd-&.\ | /\ = 7 :J?: (O.Q\(ZO\ Al (O.ZWB(ZO.OO L{\X

A7 18.8O ft

A's'-ft)bm{ K - %
= ~ O * Ko.o\
Velac, \TT I \ - < \O * ﬁ Ay ok O

\/ = 3.0 (Vt/seL

QUC\mL‘;& ‘DL i::\fbw Q - V l\ E 2.0 * '\q‘%

Futove C;\antul Evceeds Shoeet Cﬁ‘wlL\T
2 - 1434 HALL ENGINEERING COMPANY INC.
ENGINEERING + SURVEYING + PLANNING + CONSTRUCTION

6840 2ND ST.. NW, SUITE 306 + ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87107
PHONE (505) 345-1064  FAX (505) 344-5404

Ué‘”@wﬁ"ﬁ? Pdv’( A/J.i.'oq
B“fﬂ'in Ayﬁm. D/ﬂ*'marae C"/LS.




3.1 ¢ ©.17
' -
/ . _ L L _ / . L _ _ 3
g O.U7 / / A _ / /
B SR \ L=*20. 000 —
- Z / > “"’Pe q (E ’ =To XV —
. O 4

/

\-\\rﬁvM\;c Radivs K7 06T + 20004 + 0,477 + 20 ook - 4y 34F

Slepe ot Eunery Gradde LMe S o.olo

J

CO-(’ Q'Q xC-\\e.u,L '(- RROUI'L wes s A\ . o l_]

]

Niea ot How ( Dhﬂﬂﬂ(ﬁ' l\\,m\ NG 2[ (o 4\ ZO\ (o z‘lﬁ(Zo ooq\

L

A = 18.80 1t

I\'S'Sum{ K - 3

= Zyx \O F O .0\
\]Q\nc; QQ F\qw \/ : \< x \O ¥ (’S‘ .

t)

\/ 2 O (‘Q/Se(.

H

VAN == 30 * 8%

Quankily ot Ao

Q ¢ 5.4 <fs

56 4 H3/Scc < %C{%D e /‘Se&

M - ‘ e Pea 'Se’ff( F‘(Q‘W S
NOJ{Q -‘ S“\‘VCCL Cdu\ C"‘VV‘*‘( [x|3<"l\¢3 beda e

Fobore CRF“J\LL,[ Evceds Steet Capacl Jml

D;VQT-\- F \ow S From Pro PDSQO( Deue \ QP'WQV\ "\\' \\f\'l\' O
| - Ir‘r,i T L

g&(-\ﬂ'L'i WA ‘S‘J\'OVM '.Drc:u A R | f_ :'!-i o
< _ I

HALL ENGINEERING COMPANY INC.

(...._’-;-!.) ENGINEERING + SURVEYING - PLANNING + CONSTRUCTION

6840 2ND ST.. NW. SUITE 306 « ALBUOQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87107
PHONE (505) 345-1084  FAX (505) l44-5404

- 1434 -
U&Lﬂvww;x Fav ’( AJLJ J‘mq
Bﬂﬁln Awea 'M‘af G-/LS MM.




CHAVEZ - GRIEVES

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 - PHONE (505) 344-4080 - FAX (505) 343 8759

August 20, 1997

Lisa Ann Manwill, P.E.

City of Albuquerque Hydrology
P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: Drainage Report and Grading and Drainage Plan
Hampton Inn
Albuquerque, New Mexico
C&G NO. L25-100-5197

Dear Ms. Manwill:

Transmitted herewith for grading and paving permit approval is the grading and drainage plan revised per our phone
conversation dated 8/19/97. Your comments are addressed as follows:

1.  Attached are two revised G&D plans with S.O. 19 notes.

2. Concurrence letter from AMAFCA with three conditions from review of preliminary G&D plan submittal is
attached. All three conditions have been addressed in this submittal for grading and paving permit approval.
A copy of this permit package has been submitted to AMAFCA.

3. T'have completed an analysis accounting for losses from the 90-degree bend at the existing inlet. The hydraulic
grade line through the inlet at the bend does increase as flow goes through the inlet but the water never comes
close to over-topping the inlet grate.

[f you have any questions or wish to discuss this in more detail, please call me.

Sincerely,

CHAVEZ-GRIEVES CONSULTINGENGIXEERS, INC.

ST N
mes Alarid, E.I.T.

xc:  Brad Ponder, Chavez-Grieves

GAL2MZOODOCUMENTAFLOOD2 WPD



Combined Pipe/Node Report

Upstream|Downstream|Constructed| Average [ Discharge
Invert Invert Sloge Velocity (cfs)
Elevation| Elevation (ft/1t) (ft/s)

Capacity |Roughness
(cfs)
(f) ()
23.25 18.70] 0.015965 7.86 15.29| 28.58 0.013
18.59 17.50| 0.019123 8.13 16.63( 31.28 0.013
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Length | Section
(ﬂ? Size

y. 1 285.001 24 inch
1 Outlet 57.001 24 inch
/

A N/ATN/A

P-3
P-2

- =
I
N/A N

Upstream{Downstream
Node

HGL In|HGL Out|Upstream|Downstream
(ft) (ft) HGL HGL
.
2466| 24.66 24.66 19.74
2006y 20.06 20.06 18.59
18.54 18.54 N/A N/A

3200

i % ilet’ 12
| | Rim: 31 50 ft
: R ; mpmn
__-—l/—l’___‘;_ ' Ir |
| f N ——-—""‘_'_l | f i
26 00
24 00 Elevation f
I
22 00
2000
@ ,
- P-3 1
b | ' Lplg?nvert 23.25 1 ' ' 1 18 00
1 Pipe. P-2 On Invert 18 70 ft
Upinvert 185917 Length 285 00 ft
1 Dninvert. 17.50ft Size 24 inch ; . 16 00
0+00 gfz'}agtg o 1400 1+50 2+00 2450 3+00 3+50
Statsion ft
Project Title: HAMPTON INN Project Engineer. CHAVEZ-GRIEVES
c:\haestad\stmc\project3.stm Chavez Grieves Consulting Engineers StormCAD v1.0

08/20/97 01:23.33 PM © Haestad Methods, Inc. 37 Brookside Road Waterbury, CT 06708 USA (203) 755-1666 Page 1 of 1
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- MICHAEL MURPHY, CHAIR A ibu querque

. RECEIVED A2 10 0%
TiM EICHENBERG, VICE-CHAIR Metrop 0||ta N -
' LINDA OLMSTED, SECRETARY-TREASURER
RONALD D BROWN, ASST SECRETARY-TREASURER A [royo
DANIEL W COOK, DIRECTOR F lood
Control
LARRY A BLAIR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER A Utho rlty

2600 PROSPECT NE - ALBUQUERQUE. N M 87107

m TELEPHONE (505) B84-2215%

August 14, 1997

Mr. James Alarid

Chavez Grieves

5639 Jefferson Street N.E.
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107

Re: Hampton Inn

Dear Mr. Aland:

AMAFCA has reviewed the subject grading plan. Please address the following comments:

. The drive pads at the south end of the bridge shall be on a 12:1 slope to accommodate
future trail use. AMAFCA will install access control gates for the near term.

. Identify the AMAFCA right of way monuments installed in the ground as shown on the
attached plat.

. Please have the owner submit to us a certificate of insurance as required by the grant of

access easement for the bridge crossing.

AMAFCA will then approve the grading and driange plan for the site.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,
AMAFCA
s
;‘?;I:i Ilflﬁgneer %}&/OP

cC Fred Aguirre, City of Alb.
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. PURPOSE OF THIS REPORT

This report has been prepared to obtain a grading and paving permit for the
Tract -A Acme Acres property which is the future site of the Hampton Inn. A
grading and paving permit is sought at this time to proceed with the construction
of the onsite private driveway, drainage improvements and to clean up the site of
trash and debris that has been deposited on the property over the years. Public
utility improvements are needed to develop this site so the finished grades of the
developed site must be established prior to installation of any public utilities.

1. LOCATION

This site is located at the northeast corner of Interstate 40 and Carlisle
Boulevard, in Albuguerque, New Mexico. It is bounded on the south by
Interstate 40, on the west by Carlisle Boulevard, on the north by the Embudo
Diversion Channel, and on the east by a combination of the Embudo Diversion
Channel and the end of Cutler Avenue.

. LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Tract A, Acme Acres.

IV.  ZONING AND SURROUNDING DEVELOPMENT

The present zoning of the site is C-3, Heavy Commercial. The proposed
development is a four story hotel of approximately 125 rooms.

V. FLOOD HAZARD ZONES

As shown by Panel 3500020023 of the National Flood Insurance Rate Maps for
the City of Albuquerque, dated October 14, 1983, a portion of the site is in a
designated flood hazard Zone AH. A request for map revision (FEMA LOMR)
was submitted by the City of Albuquerque to the Federal Emergency
Management Agency on September 17, 1985. A response was received on
December 4, 1985 granting a change from Zone AH to Zone C (refer to letter in
Appendix B). Zone C designates “Areas of minimal flooding.”



VL.

VIL.

RUNOFF COMPARISON

Existing
Q,y, (cfs)

4.92
0.34
/.62

Developed
Q,y, (cfs)

1.37
0.38
5.75
1.77
6.31
6.65
078
15.51

23.01
Figure |

D
D2
D3
D4
Total “D”
Total

12.88

EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAINAGE PATTERN

The existing site is currently undeveloped. The recent construction of an access
bridge over the Embudo Diversion Channel and vehicular traffic on the site has
caused some disturbance of the native vegetation. Surface debris in the form of
rock piles, construction waste and other foreign material was observed on the
site. The general slope of the site is to the west and northwest. Existing slopes
range from 0.5 to 1.5 percent. At the present time, the site is divided into three
drainage basins (refer to Drawing 1.02). Basin-A discharges directly into a
depressed area at the northwest corner of the property where an existing drop
inlet and 24 inch diameter RCP pipe conveys the storm water into the Embudo
Diversion Channel. Peak discharge from Basin-A is 4.92 cfs. Basin-C drains
Into a depressed area along the existing fence bordering the 1-40/Carlisle
Boulevard Off Ramp. Peak discharge for the south basin is 7.62 cfs and is
contained in the basin. Basin-B has a peak discharge of 0.34 cfs and
discharges directly north into the Embudo Diversion Channel by overland flow.
Refer to Appendix A for AHYMO analysis of the existing basins. Analysis of the
existing drop inlet and outlet pipe indicates the maximum capacity to be 24 cfs.
Refer to orifice analysis in Appendix A.

PREVIOUS RELATED REPORTS

The present site was originally to be developed under a Grading and Drainage
Submittal by DMJM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson, dated 9/27/85 (H17/D36). The



VIII.

IX.

planned development was abandoned following that submittal.
PROPOSED SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAINAGE PATTERN

The new site improvements consist of a four story hotel, attached lobby, de-
tached swimming pool area, vehicle parking, vehicle access road from the new
bridge to the west end of Cutler Avenue, landscaping and other features.

The developed Hampton Inn site is proposed to be divided into four drainage
basins.” Basin D4 will collect storm runoff from a small area to the south of the
entrance road which will discharge into the entrance road once the site is graded
to accommodate the Hampton Inn. Basin-D3 will collect storm runoff from the
southern half of the roof area, south parking, access road and bordering land-
scaped areas. A new drop inlet in the road will route the runoff from Basin D3 &
D4 to Basin-D1 through a new 18" storm drain. Basin-D1 will collect storm runoff
from the entrance area of the hotel complex in a depressed landscaped area and
discharge into a new drop inlet. Runoff from Basin-D1 will combine with runoff
from Basins D3 & D4 in the new drop inlet and be routed to a new storm drain
manhole through a new 18" storm drain. Basin-D2 will collect storm runoff from
the northern half of the roof area, north and east parking areas and bordering
landscaped areas. Runoff from basin-D2 will discharge to a new drop inlet and
be routed through a new 18" storm drain to a new storm drain manhole where it
will combine with runoff from Basins D1, D3 & D4. The combined runoff from
the "D” basins will be routed from the new manhole mentioned above to an
existing drop inlet in the northwest corner of the property via a new 24" storm
drain. The existing drop inlet discharges directly to the Embudo Diversion
Channel via an existing 24" storm drain. The existing drop inlet is owned by the
City of Albuquerque therefore, the SO-19 notes have been included on sheet
1.01 and the SO-19 signature block has been included on sheet 1.04. The
undisturbed areas in Basins A, B, and C will remain in their undeveloped states.

A pre-design meeting was held with Mr. John Kelly of AMAFCA to discuss the
additional flow to the Embudo Diversion Channel. The proposed grading and
drainage scheme was acceptable pending AMAFCA review of the construction
documents for the Hampton Inn. A copy of this submittal has been forwarded to
AMAFCA for their review and approval. There will be some transitional grading
from the proposed access road to the undeveloped areas west and south. Since
the developed and undeveloped lands are owned by the same party, no grading
easements will be necessary.

HYDROLOGY/HYDRAULICS

The runoff calculations and design have been done in accordance with Section

22.2 of the Development Process Manual of the City of Albuquerque, January
1993.
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Hydraulic Calculations



Hydrologic Output -- Hampton Inn, Tract -A Acme Acres - 100-Year, 6-Hour Storm

AHYMO PROGRAM (AHYMO194) - AMAFCA Hydrologic Model - January, 1994
RUN DATE (MON/DAY/YR) = 07/26/1997 '
START TIME (HR:MIN:SEC) = 10:11:02
INPUT FILE = G:\ENGINEER\AHYMO.IN

USER NO.= CHVZ GNM.I01

*S*************************i**************************************;**********

RSWumdkkk R Ak ®  CHAVEZ-GRIEVES CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.  *wwiwmidwtwssn
T GRRNAR RN WA HAMPTON INN SITE/TRACT A, ACME ACRES shbbidad t it

*s*********************************************************************#*i**#

*S* FILENAME: G:\W24\W2410051\ENGINEER\AHYMO. IN/OUT

*S*****************#*********************************************************

*Guwkkkr® 100 YEAR STORM, 6 HOUR STORM

START 0.00

RAINFALL TYPE=1 RAIN QUARTER=0.0 RAIN ONE=2.02
RAIN SIX=2.36 RAIN DAY=2.70 DT=0.03333

COMPUTED 6-HOUR RAINFALL DISTRIBUTION BASED ON NOAA ATLAS 2 - PEAK AT 1.40
-4U HR.
DT = .033330 HOURS END TIME = 5.999400 HOURS

.0000

.0120

0262

0437

.0666

. 1370
1.0494
1.6780
1.9713
2.1130
2.1470
2.1738
2.1960
2.2153
2.2324
2.2478
2.2619
2.2748
2.2869
2.2981
2.3087
2.3188
2.5283
2.3373
2.3460
2.3543

.0016

0139

.0284

0465

.0706

. 1842
1.2680
1.7278
2.0046
2.1185
2.1512
2.1772
2.1990
2.2179
2.2347
2.2499
2.2638
2.2766
2.2885
2.2997
2.5102
2.5201
2.3296
2.35586
2.3472
2.3554

.0032

.0158

.0308

. 0495

.0748

.2519
1.3593
1.7745
2.0361
2.1238
2.1552
2.1805
2.2018
2.2204
2.2370
.2519
.2657
.2783
. 2902
5012
3117
.5215
.3309
.5398
2.5484
2.3566

NN

. 0049

0177

.0332

0526

.0803

. 3444
1.4364
1.8185
2.0661
2.1288
2.1592
2.1838
2.2046
2.2229
2.2392
2.2540
2.2675
2.2801
2.2918
2.5028
2.5131
2.5229
2.3322
2.3411
2.3496
2.3577

.0066

.0198

. 0357

.0559

. 0863

. 4660
1.5049
1.8599
2.0946
2.1336
2.1630
2.1869
2.2074
2.2253
2.2414
2.2560
2.2694
2.2818
2.2934
2.3043
2.3145
2.3243
2.3335
2.3423
2.3508
2.3589

. 0084

.0218

.0382

.0593

0927

.6209
1.5673
1.8991
2.1012
2.1383
2.1667
2.1900
2.2101
2.2277
2.2436
2.2580
2.2712
2.2835
2.2950
2.3058
2.3160
2.3256
2.3348
2.3435
2.3519
2.3600

.0101

.0240

. 0409

.0628

. 1064

.8139
1.6247
1.9361
2.1073
2.1427
2.1703
2.1931
2.2127
2.2501
2.2457
2.2599
2.2730
2.2852
2.2966
2.3073
2.3174
2.3269
2.3361
2.3448
2.3531

*S COMPUTE THE RUNOFF FROM THE EXISTING BASINS
*S BASIN A
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=1 HYD=BASIN A DA=.004874 SQ MI
AA=100 %B=0 %C=0 %=0

TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1

K= .159902HR TP = .133300HR
UNIT PEAK = 10.191 CFS  UNIT VOLUME = . 9984 8 =
AREA = .004874 SQ MI IA = .65000 INCHES INF =

RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT =

K/TP RATIO = 1.199568
278.72

PRINT HYD ID=1 CODE=1

HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN A

RUNOFF VOLUME = .53780 INCHES -1398 ACRE-FEET

SHAPE CONSTANT, N =

2.962187
P60 = 2.0200

1.67000 INCHES PER HOUR

.033330




Hydrologic Output -- Hampton Inn, Tract -A Acme Acres -- 100-Year, 6-Hour Storm

PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 4.92 CFS AT  1.533 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0049 SQ. M.
*S BASIN B
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=3 HYD=BASIN B DA=.000326 SQ MI

#A=100 %B=0 %C=0 %D=0
TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1

K = .159902HR TP = .133300HR K/TP RATIO = 1.199568 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 2.962187
UNIT PEAK =  .68165 CFS  UNIT VOLUME = 9785 B = 278.72 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .000326 sQ MI IA = .65000 INCHES INF = 1.67000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
PRINT HYD ID=3 CODE=1

HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN B

RUNOFF VOLUME = .23780 INCHES = .0094 ACRE-FEET

PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = .34 CFS AT  1.533 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0003 SQ. MI.
*S BASIN C
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=2 HYD=BASIN C DA=.007555 SQ MI

#A=100 7%B=0 %C=0 %D=0
TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1

K= .159902HR TP = .133300HR K/TP RATIO = 1.199568 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 2.962187
UNIT PEAK = 15.797 CFS  UNIT VOLUME = .9988 B= 278.72 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .007555 sQ MI IA = .65000 INCHES INF = 1.67000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT =  .033330
PRINT HYD ID=2 CODE=1

HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN C

RUNOFF VOLUME = .23780 INCHES = .2167 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 7.62 CFS AT  1.533 HOURS BASIN AREA =  .0076 SG. MI.

*S COMPUTE THE RUN-OFF FROM THE DEVELOPED BASINS.

*S BASIN A
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=1 HYD=BASIN A DA=.001356 SQ MI
#A=100 7%B=0 %C=0 %D=0
TP=0.13535 RAINFALL=-1
K= .159902HR TP = .133300HR K/TP RATIO = 1.199568 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 2.962187
UNIT PEAK = 2.8353 CFS  UNIT VOLUME = L9945 B= 278.72 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .001356 sa MI IA = .65000 INCHES INF = 1.67000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT =  .033330
PRINT HYD ID=1 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN A
RUNOFF VOLUME = .53780 INCHES = .0389 ACRE-FEET

PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 1.37 CFS AT  1.533 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0014 SQ. MI.
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*S BASIN B
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=2 HYD=BASIN B DA=.000342 SQ MI
#A=90 %B=0 %C=10 %D=0
TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1
K = .154668HR TP = .133300HR  K/TP RATIO = 1.160300  SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 3.054899
UNIT PEAK = . 13446 CFS  UNIT VOLUME = . 9806 B = 286.27 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .000342 SQ M1’ IA = .62000 INCHES INF = 1.58600 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
PRINT HYD ID=2 CODE=1
rs
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN_B
RUNOFF VOLUME = -.98194 INCHES = .0106 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = .38 CFS AT 1.533 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0003 sQ. MI.
*S BASIN C
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=3 HYD=BASIN C DA=.0057026 SQ MI
#A=100 7%B=0 %C=0 %D=0
TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1
K = . 159902HR TP = . 133300HR K/TP RATIO = 1.199568 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 2.952187
UNIT PEAK = 11.924 CFS UNIT VOLUME = . 9985 B= 278.72 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .005703 sSQ MI [A = .65000 INCHES INF = 1.67000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = -033330
PRINT HYD ID=3 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN C
RUNOFF VOLUME = .23780 INCHES = . 1636 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 5.75 CFS AT 1.533 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0057 saQ. M1.
*S BASIN D1
COMPUTE NM HYD I0=4 HYD=BASIN D1 DA=.000646 SQ MI
%A=0 %B=20 %C=0 %D=80
TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1
K = 072649HR TP = - 133300HR K/TP RATIO = .545000 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 7.106420
UNIT PEAK = 2.0404 CFS UNIT VOLUME = .9941 B = 526.28 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .000517 sQ MI IA = . 10000 INCHES INF = .04000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
K= .132208HR TP =  .133300HR K/TP RATIO = .991810 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 3.559824
UNIT PEAK =  .31468 CFS UNIT VOLUME = .9569 B = 324.67 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .000129 SQ MI [A = .20000 INCHES INF = 1.25000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
PRINT HYD ID=4 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN D1
RUNOFF VOLUME = 1.85752 INCHES = .0640 ACRE-FEET

PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 1.77 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0006 SQ. MI.
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*S BASIN D2
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=5 HYD=BASIN D2 DA=.002137 SQ MI
%A=0 %B=S %C=0 ¥D=95
TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1
K= .072649HR TP = .133300HR  K/TP RATIO =  .545000 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 7.106420
UNIT PEAK = 8.015%  CFS UNIT VOLUME =  .9981 B= 526.28 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .002030 SQ MI IA =  .10000 INCHES  INF =  .04000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
K= .132208HR TP = .133300HR  K/TP RATIO =  .991810 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 3.559824
UNIT PEAK = .26025 CFS UNIT VOLUME =  .9489 B = 324.67 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .000107 SQ MI IA =  .50000 INCHES  INF = 1.25000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
PRINT HYD 1D=5 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN D2
RUNOFF VOLUME = 2.05842 INCHES = .2346 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 6.31 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0021 SQ. MI.
*S BASIN D3
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=6 HYD=BASIN D3 DA=.002253 SQ MI
%A=0 %B=5 %C=0 %D=95
TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1
K= .072649HR TP = .133300HR  K/TP RATIO =  .545000 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 7.106420
UNIT PEAK = 8.4502 CFS UNIT VOLUME =  .9981 B= 526.28 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .002140 sQ MI IA =  .10000 INCHES INF =  .04000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
K= .1322084R TP = .133300HR  K/TP RATIO =  .991810 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 3.559824
UNIT PEAK = .27437 CFS UNIT VOLUME =  .9489 B = 324.67 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .000113 sa MI IA = .50000 INCHES INF = 1.25000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
PRINT HYD ID=6 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN D3
RUNOFF VOLUME = 2.05842 INCHES = .2473 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 6.65 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA =  .0023 SQ. MI.
*S BASIN D4
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=61 HYD=BASIN D4 DA=.000762956 SQ MI
%A=100 %B=0 %C=0 %D=0
TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1
K = .159902HR TP = .133300HR K/TP RATIO = 1.199568 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 2.962187
UNIT PEAK = 1.5953  CFS UNIT VOLUME =  .9905 B= 278.72 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .000763 SQ MI IA =  .65000 INCHES  INF = 1.67000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330

PRINT HYD ID=61 CODE=1
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HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN D&

RUNOFF VOLUME = .53780 INCHES = .0219 ACRE-FEETY
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = .78 CFS AT  1.533 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0008 SQ. MI.

*S ADD BASINS D3 AND D4
ADD HYD ID=62 HYD=AP_1 ID 1=6 TO 1D II=61
PRINT HYD ID=62 CODE=1

HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA AP 1

RUNOFF VOLUME = 1.67363 INCHES = .2692 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 7.47 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0030 SQ. MI.

*S ROUTE BASIN D3 AND D4 TO NEW CATCH BASIN VIA 18" DIA. CLOSED PIPE
COMPUTE RATING CURVE CID=1 VS NO=1 CODE=-1 SLP=.0175
DIA=18 IN N=.013

RATING CURVE PIPE SECTION 1.0

WATER FLOW FLOW MAX
SURFACE AREA RATE WIDTH ~
ELEV SQ FT CFS FT
.00 .00 .00 .00
.08 .04 .07 .67
.16 .10 .32 .92
.23 .18 .74 1.09
.31 .27 1.32 1.22
.39 .37 2.07 1.32
47 47 2.95 1.39
.55 .58 3.95 1.44
.63 .70 5.05 1.48
.70 .81 6.22 1.50
.78 .93 7.45 1.50
.86 1.05 8.70 1.50
.94 1.16 9.94 1.50
1.02 1.27 11.14 1.50
1.09 1.38 12.26 1.50
1.17 1.48 13.27 1.50
1.25 1.57 14.10 1.50
1.33 1.66 14.70 1.50
1.41 1.72 14.95 1.50
1.50 1.77 14.95 1.50

COMPUTE TRAVEL TIME ID=7 REACH=1 VS NO=1 L=260 SLP=.0175

TRAVEL TIME TABLE

REACH= 1.0

WATER AVERAGE FLOW TRAVEL

DEPTH AREA RATE TIME

FEET SQ.FT. CFS HRS
.078 .035 07 .0348
- 156 .098 .32 .0223
.235 176 .74 0173
313 .267 1.32 0146
.391 . 366 2.07 .0128
469 472 2.95 .0116
547 .283 3.95 .0107
.625 .697 2.05 .0100

A-5
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. 704 .814 6.22 . 0094
. 782 931 7.45 .0090
.860 1.048 8.70 .0087
.938 1.163 9.94 .0085
1.016 1.274 11.14 .0083
1.094 1.381 12.26 .0081
1.173 1.482 13.27 - 0081
1.251 1.574 14.10 .0081
1.329 1.656 14.70 .0081
1.407 1.722 14.95 .0083
1.500 1.767 14.95 .0085
ROUTE ID=7 HYD=18PIPE INFLOW 1D=62 DT=0.03333
PRINT HYD ID=7 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA 18PIPE
.2692 ACRE-FEET

RUNOFF VOLUME = 1.67379 INCHES =
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 7.35 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0030 SQ. MI.

*S ADD BASINS D1, D3 AND D& AT AP
ADD HYD ID=8 HYD=AP_ 1 ID I=4 TO ID II1=62
PRINT HYD ID=8 CODE=1

HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA AP 1

RUNOFF VOLUME = 1.70599 INCHES =
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE =

.3332 ACRE-FEET
9.18 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0037 SQ. MI.

*S ROUTE BASIN D2 TO NEW MANHOLE NO2 AT AP-2 VIA 18" DIA. CLOSED PIPE
COMPUTE RATING CURVE CID=1 VS NO=1 CODE=-1 SLP=.0175
DIA=18 IN N=.013

RATING CURVE PIPE SECTION 1.0

COMPUTE TRAVEL TIME ID=9 REACH=1 VS NO=1 L=205 SLP=.017%

WATER FLOW FLOW MAX
SURFACE AREA RATE WIDTH

ELEV SQ FT CFS FT
.00 .00 .00 .00
.08 .04 .07 67
.16 .10 .52 .92
.23 .18 .74 1.09
.51 27 1.32 1.22
.39 .37 2.07 1.32
47 47 2.95 1.39
.55 .58 3.95 1.44
.63 .70 5.05 1.48
.70 .81 6.22 1.50
.78 .93 7.45 1.50
.86 1.05 8.70 1.50
.94 1.16 9.94 1.50
1.02 1.27 11.14 1.50
1.09% 1.38 12.26 1.50
1.17 1.48 13.27 1.50
1.25 1.57 14.10 1.50
1.33 1.66 14.70 1.50
1.417 1.72 14.95 1.50
1.50 1.77 14.95 1.50

TRAVEL TIME TABLE

. REACH= 1.0
WATER AVERAGE FLOW TRAVEL
DEPTH AREA RATE TIME
FEET SQ.FT. CFS HRS
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.078 .035 .07 .0274

.156 .098 .32 .0176

. 235 176 .74 .0137

313 267 1.32 .0115

.391 .366 2.07 .0101

469 472 2.95 .0091

547 .583 3.95 .0084

.625 697 5.05 .0079

704 .814 6.22 .0074

.782 .931 7.45 .0071

.860 1.048 8.70 .0069

.938 1.163 9.94 .0067

1.016 1.274 11.14 .0065

o 1.094 1.381 12.26 .0064
1.173 1.482 13.27 .0064

1.251 1.574 14.10 .0064

1.329 1.656 14.70 .0064

1.407 1.722 14.95 .0066

1.500 1.767 14.95 .0067

ROUTE ID=9 HYD=18PIPE INFLOW ID=5 DT=0.03333
PRINT HYD ID=9 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA 18PIPE
RUNOFF VOLUME = 2.05853 INCHES = .2546 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 6.28 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA =  .0021 SQ. MI.

*S ROUTE BASIN D1, D3 AND D4 TO NEW MANHOLE NO2 AT AP-2 VIA 18" DIA. CLOSED PIP
COMPUTE RATING CURVE CID=1 VS NO=1 CODE=-1 SLP=.0175
DIA=18 IN N=.013

RATING CURVE PIPE SECTION 1.0

WATER FLOW FLOW MAX
SURFACE AREA RATE WIDTH
ELEV SQ FT CFS FT
.00 .00 .00 .00
.08 .04 .07 .67
.16 .10 .32 .92
.23 .18 74 1.09
.31 27 1.32 1.22
.39 37 2.07 1.32
47 &7 2.95 1.39
.55 .58 3.95 1.44
.63 .70 5.05 1.48
.70 .81 6.22 1.50
r .78 .93 7.45 1.50
.86 1.05 8.70 1.50
.94 1.16 9.94 1.50
1.02 1.27 11.14 1.50
1.09 1.38 12.26 1.50
1.17 1.48 13.27 1.50
1.25 1.57 14.10 1.50
1.33 1.66 14.70 1.50
1.41 1.72 14.95 1.50
1.50 1.77 146.95 1.50
COMPUTE TRAVEL TIME ID=10 REACH=1 VS NO=1 L=80 SLP=.0175
TRAVEL TIME TABLE '
REACH= 1.0 ‘
WATER AVERAGE FLOW TRAVEL
DEPTH AREA RATE TIME
FEET SQ.FT. CFS HRS
- .078 .035 07 .0107
.156 .098 .32 . 0069
.235 176 .74 .0053
.313 .267 1.32 . 0045

A-7



Hydrologic Output -- Hampton Inn, Tract -A Acme Acres -- 100-Year, 6-Hour Storm

.391 .366 2.07 .0039
469 472 2.95 .0036
547 .583 3.95 .0033
.625 .697 5.05 .0031
. 704 .814 6.22 .0029
. 782 -931 7.45 .0028
.860 1.048 8.70 .0027
.938 1.163 9.94 .0026
1.016 1.274 11.14 .0025
1.094 1.381 12.26 . 0025
1.173 1.482 13.27 .0025
1.251 1.574 14.10 .0025
1.329 1.656 14.70 .0025
1.407 1.722 14.95 .0026
1.500 1.767 14.95 .0026
ROUTE ID=10 HYD=18PIPE INFLOW ID=8 DT=0.03333
PRINT HYD ID=10 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA 18PIPE
RUNOFF VOLUME = 1.70612 INCHES = .3332 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 9.18 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0037 SQ. M[.
*S ADD BASINS D1, D2, D3 AND D4 AT AP-2
ADD HYD ID=11 HYD=AP_2 ID 1=9 TO ID II1=10
PRINT HYD ID=11 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA AP 2
RUNOFF VOLUME = 1.83582 INCHES = .5678 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 15.46 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0058 SQ. MI.

*S ROUTE BASIN D (COMBINED) TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN AT AP-3 VIA 24" DIA. CLOSED
COMPUTE RATING CURVE CID=1 VS NO=1 CODE=-1 SLP=.0175
DIA=24 IN N=.013

RATING CURVE PIPE SECTION 1.0

COMPUTE TRAVEL TIME ID=12 REACH=1 VS NO=1 L=300 SLP=.01

WATER FLOW FLOW MAX
SURFACE AREA RATE WIDTH
ELEV SQ FT CFS FT
.00 .00 .00 .00
.10 .06 .16 .89
.21 .17 .68 1.22
.31 31 1.58 1.45
.42 47 2.85 1.62
.52 .65 b.45 1.76
.63 -84 6.35 1.85
.73 1.04 8.50 1.93
.83 1.24 10.87 1.97
.94 1.45 13.40 2.00
1.04 1.66 16.04 2.00
1.15 1.86 18.73 2.00
1.25 2.07 21.40 2.00
1.35 2.27 23.98 2.00
1.46 2.46 26.40 2.00
1.56 2.63 28.57 2.00
1.67 2.80 30.37 2.00
1.77 2.94 31.66 2.00
1.88 5.06 32.19 2.00
2.00 3.14 32.19 2.00

TRAVEL TIME TABLE
REACH= 1.0

A-8



Hydrologic Output -- Hampton Inn, Tract -A Acme Acres -- 100-Year, 6-Hour Storm

WATER AVERAGE FLOW TRAVEL
DEPTH AREA RATE TIME
FEET SQ.FT. CFS HRS
. 104 .062 .16 .0331
.208 174 .68 .0212
313 314 1.58 0165
417 475 2.85 -0139
.521 .651 4.45 .0122
.625 .839 6.35 .0110
. 730 1.037 8.50 .0102
834 1.240 10.87 .0095
.938 1.447 13.40 .0090
1.042 1.655 16.04 .0086
1.146 1.863 18.75 .0083
1.251 2.067 21.40 .0080
1.355 2.265 23.98 . 0079
1.459 2.456 26.40 .0078
1.563 2.635 28.57 .0077
1.668 2.799 30.37 0077
1.772 2.943 31.66 0077
1.876 3.061 32.19 .0079
2.000 3.142 32.19 .0081
ROUTE ID=12 HYD=24PIPE INFLOW 1D=11 DT=0.03333
PRINT HYD ID=12 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA 24PIPE
.5678 ACRE-FEET

RUNOFF VOLUME = 1.83590 INCHES =
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 15.29 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0058 SQ. MI.

*S ADD BASINS A AND D (COMBINED) AT AP-3
ADD HYD ID=13 HYD=AP 3 ID [=1 TO ID I1=12
PRINT HYD ID=13 CODE=1

HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA AP 3

RUNOFF VOLUME = 1.58981 INCHES =
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE =

.6067 ACRE-FEET
16.63 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0072 SQ. MI.

FINISH

NORMAL PROGRAM FINISH END TIME (HR:MIN:SEC) = 10:11:02
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Appendix B

Previous Correspondence



i City of Albuquerque
ALBUQUERQUE P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103
NEV  MEXICO

= September 18, 1995 ]

Brad Ponder

Chavez-Grieves Consulting Engineers, Inc.
5639 Jefferson Street NE |

Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: HAMPTON INN (H17-D36) DRAINAGE REPORT FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT
PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL, BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL,
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL AND PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL.
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 9-8-95,.

Dear Mr. Ponder:

Based on the information provided on your September 8, 1995
submittal, the above referenced project is approved for Site
Development Plan for Building Permit.

Prior to Building Permit, Grading Permit, and Paving Permit
approval, please address the following comments.

1. Show more proposed spot elevations. Please give all
proposed elevations for catch basin rims and pipe
inverts. Also, give rim elevations for exlsting

inlets.

2. Because you are tieing into the back of an existing
City inlet, you will need to use the S0-19 format in
the DPM.

3. Please get AMAFCA's concurrence on additional flows

routed to the Embudo Diversion Channel.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.
. / /
Sincerely, ,
/% ’ M/
isa n nwill

Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

C: Kurt Browning - AMAFCA
Andrew Garcia

File

=== THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
UTILITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION/HYDROLOGY SECTION

PRE-DESIGR CONFERENCE

..INAGE FILE/ZONE ATLAS PAGE NO. - 7] O DATE : = — S -9<
PC NO.: ZONE: |+ \F

DRB NO.:

JBJECT: M- — T N

[REET ADDRESS:

SGAL DESCRIPTION: The I c«<a 3 ;_ ol . ._ N

O £ Zcrmniy S z New NBics m:m T Nt “AH

Mo _LONed D nNe Ol vyMo ony ahcoc.n_‘.)m P+ Ll /0«1(; Py 7/-@:.@0 /m/}aw:g

"PPROVAL REQUESTED: PRELIMINARY PLAT FINAL PLAT F &/ (O -[F-Q<

| SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN ¢ BUILDING PERMIT " 8O0 kczg

| /
(Z GRADING/PAVING PERMIT OTHER g;:/ US/B W\_l

Ckz“ﬂ%d&y,ciéﬂtz;

WHO REPRESENTING

ITENDAKCE: AZ YD LPoNndsw LM VEZ T )

\e undersigned agrees that the above findings are summarized accu
ubject to change if further investigation reveals that they
/ are bas on inagcurate infgrmation.

//
74 //"—ur SIGNED: W
» ‘ / ® . ’ .
TE: E&i-%:_*_ DATE: 7/25 /e
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CERTITIID MAIL IA-RA-RS (102)
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Community: City of Albuguerque,
Bernalillo Councy,
New Mexico
Effective Date of

this Revision: November 29, 1985

Community Number: 350002
Dear Mayor Kinney: Suffix Code: ¢

Honorazle Harry E. Kinney
Mayor of the City of Albuquergue

This is in reference to a letter, dated sSeptember 17, 1985, submitted by Mr.

Carlos A. Montova, City Flood Plain Administrator for the City of Albuguerque,
forwaried to us by ocur Region VI office. 1In his letter, Mr. Montoya requested
that the Federal Emergency Management agency (FEMA) issue a Letter of Map
Revision (LOMR) to the effective Flood >~surance Rate Map (FIRM) and Flood

We reviewed the data submitted by Mr. Montoya, which contained a report and
topographic mapping dated August 23, 1985, describing the Acme Acres site,
prepared by DMIM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson. Based on our review of this informa-
tiocn, the effective FIRM and FBFM have ceen revised as shown on the enclosed

annotated copies of the FIRM and FBFM. The flood hazard zone designation for
the revised area has ‘been changed from Zone AH to Zone C. This LOMR amends
the currently effective FIRM and FBFM 330002 panel 0023, dated October 14,

1983, and will be incorporated into the next physical map revision for the
City of Albuquerque, New Mexico.

These aodifications have been made pursuant to Section 206 of the Flood
Disaster Protection Act of 1973 (P.L. 93=234) and are in accordance with the
Naticnal Flood Iasurance Act of 1968, as amended (Title LIII of the Housing

ara Urtan Development Act of 1068, P.L. 30-448) 42 U.S.C. «001-4128, and 44
CSR Part 65.

Public notification of modification to the Base Flood Elevations (BFEs) and
zone designations will be given in the Journal Tribune, on or about December 9,
1985, and December 16, 1985. In additiocn, notice of changes will be published
in the Tederal Register. A copy of this notification is enclosed.

As required by the legislation, a community must adopt and enforce flcod plain
management measures in order to ensure cantinued eligibility to participate in
the National Flood Insurance Program. Therefore, the City of Ai.buquerque must

enforce these requlations using, at a minimum, the elevations and zone desig-
nations in the special flood hazard areas as shown on your community's FIRM,
including the modifications made by this LOMR.



The revised 37Es ard zone designations are effective as of the date of this
letter; howevaer, within 90 days of the second publication in the Jourmnal
Tribune, a citizen mav request FEMA to recensider this determization. Any
request for racons:deration must be based on scientific or technical data.
All interested par=:es are on notice that until the 90-day period elapses, c=ha

Agency's determinawion to modify the BFEs and zone designations may itself »e
modified.

We encourage vou to disseminate widely throughout the community the infor-

mation on the elevation changes in order that interested persons may offer new
information or comments.

The community number and suffix code listed above will be used for all flaod
lnsurance policies and renewals issued for your community.

A Consultatica Coordination Officer (CCO) has been designated to assist you

With any protiems vou may have concerning the City of Albugquergue. The CCO
will be the crimarv liaison between your community and the Federal Emexgency
Management Acency. Your CCO is:

Mr. R Dell Greer, Chief
FEMA, Natural & Technolegical

Hazards Division
Federal Regional Center

800 North Loop 288
Denton, Texas 76201

(817) 387-5811

Any questions may te directed to your CCO.

Sincerely,

L. Matticks
=g Chier, Risk Studies pDivision
Federal Insurance Administration

Enclosures
cca/Mr. carlos A. Montoya

Mr. Jean J. Bordenave, P.E., DMJM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson
Mr. Rick Tejada, Landowner



DRAINAGE INFORMATION

PROJECT TITLE:___ HAMPTON INN [ONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: H-17
DRB#: __95-527 EPC #: _Z-85-1729, 7-95-89 WORK ORDER
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: __TRACT A, ACME ACRES

CITY ADDRESS:_1-40 AND CARLISLE (2300 CARLISLE NE)
ENGINEERING FIRM: (Chavez-Grieves CONTACT: BILLY MCCARTY

ADDRESS: 5639 Jefferson NE PHONE : 344-4080
OWNER: __LUMBERMANS INVESTMENT CORPORATION CONTACT:_STEVE BURNE
ADDRESS: _ 7200 MOPAC. AUSTIN, TEXAS PHONE: _512-328-3007
ARCHITECT : - CONTACT :_
ADDRESS: PHONE :
SURVEYOR: CONTACT :
ADDRESS:: PHONE :
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT :_
ADDRESS: PHONE : L
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
___ DRAINAGE REPORT __ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
X_ DRAINAGE PLAN ___ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
__ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN __S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
€. GRADING PLAN _S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PRMT. APPROVAL
__ EROSION CONTROL PLAN ___ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
__ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION ____ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
~ OTHER ___ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
__X_ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE -DESIGN MEETING: __ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
X YES _#% GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
__No _ %% PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
X__ COPY PROVIDED IN REPORT _S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

e ——r-

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
DRB SITE PLAN APPROVAL

DATE SUBMITTED:_September 24, 1998
BY: BILLY MCCARTY




CHAVEZ - GRIEVES

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87108 - PHONE (505) 344:4080 FAX (505) 343 8759

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
/

ro: X ,ﬂ DATE: %ﬁ /fz /997

o JOB #

RE:
ATTN:
WE ARE SENDING YOU ATTACHED UNDER SEPARATE COVER, THE FOLLOWING
ITEMS: /
" ——._~SHOP DRAWINGS PLANS SPECIFICATIONS DISKETTE
T CHANGE ORDER PRINTS ___:SéLeUﬁATIONS PROPOSAL INFO
v COPY OF LETTER SAMPLES REPORT

COPIES DATE NO. DESCR

DTTO
Py g o CHIMAL
D7 A LN
/ “?Z’ / /y

) Pz 22

THESE ARE- TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW;y/////#

- i

-

*OR YOUR USE FOR REVIEW & COMMENT
AS REQUESTED _____RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US
PLEASE CORRECT AND RESUBMIT SUBMIT COPIES FOR DISTRIBUTION
RESUBMITTAL IS NOT REQUIRED RETURN CORRECTED PRINTS
CORRECTIONS, BIDS/PROPOSALS DUE ___ 199 _
REMARKS : -
i _ y
//

COPIES TO' *’ SIGN "”///

IF ENCLOSURES ARE NOT AS NOTED, KINDLY NOTIFY US AT ON E REV.9/95



City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

July 25, 19895

Brad Ponder

Chavez-Grieves Consulting Engineers, Inc.
5639 Jefferson Street NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: PRE-DESIGN MEETING 7-25-95 FOR CONCEPTUAL GRADING AND
DRAINAGE FOR HAMPTON INN (H17/D36).

Dear Mr. Ponder:

Please comply with or address the following items in your next

submittal. These items are 1n addition to issues we discussed in
the pre-design meeting on 7-25-95.

1. Use the SO-19 format in the DPM section 22.7

2. Use COA Standard Detail 2237 for Drain Line Connection
to Existing Storm Drain.

3. In the pre-design meeting, you stated that your intént
is to let the southeastern tract/basin to sheet flow

over Cutler Ave. to the channel. You will need to

acquire the owners permission to direct your flow over
the subject property.

Also, please be advised that a separate permit is required for

construction within City Right-of-Way. a copy of this approval
letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation permit.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.
rel /
1sa Ann ManW1llé)///¢

Engineering Associlate -

G : File )

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

NEW  MEXICO

September 18, 1995

Brad Ponder

Chavez-Grieves Consulting Engineers, Inc.
00639 Jefferson Street NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: HAMPTON INN (H17-D36) DRAINAGE REPORT FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT

PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL, BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL,
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL AND PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL.
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 9-8-95.

|

Dear Mr. Ponder:

Based on the information provided on your September 8, 1995 )
submittal, the above referenced project is approved for Site
Development Plan for Building Permit.

Prior to Building Permit, Grading Permit, and Paving Permit
approval, please address the following comments.

1. Show more proposed spot elevations. Please give all
proposed elevations for catch basin rims and pipe
inverts. Also, give rim elevations for existing

inlets.

2. Because you are tieing into the back of an existing
City inlet, you will need to use the S0-19 format in
the DPM.

3. Please get AMAFCA's concurrence on additional flows

routed to the Embudo Diversion Channel.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me
at 768-3622.

Sincerely,

ﬂc‘ * Ciet br -
1sa Ann Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

C: Andrew Garcia
File

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




CITY OF

Albuquerque

July 31, 1997

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

James Alarid
Chavez-Grieves

5639 Jefferson Street NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: HAMPTON INN (H17-D36). CONCEPTUAL GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL.
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED JULY 19, 1997.

Dear Mr. Alarid:

Based on the information provided on your July 18, 1997 submittal,
the above referenced project 1s approved for Site Development Plan
for Building Permit. Prior to further approvals, please address
the following comments.

1. What are the requirements in Cutler Avenue? Are there any
storm drain requirements? Your Developed Drainage Basin
drawing indicates that Cutler connects to your site. The
Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan show that Cutler is a
cul-de-sac.

2. Where does the flow from off site basins “B” and “C” go?

: Do
3. Please get AMAFCA's concurrence on additional flows routed to
the Embudo Diversion Channel.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.
Sinceyely, //ﬁfgﬁf
//”3 lp/fﬁ,
| " V%
/ L {88 At M1 k.
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.
C: Andrew Garcila
Flle_
——— T

Good for You, Albuquecrqucet

il

Aot i g r gy ™ ——

120, 130N 1203, AlDhuguergue, New MOXICO 87103



Albuquerque
Metropolitan

MICHAEL MURPHY, CHAIR
TiM EICHENBERG. VICE-CHAIR
LINDA OLMSTED, SECRETARY-TREASURER

RONALD D. BROWN, ASST. SECRETARY-TREASURER A rI‘Oyo
DANIEL W COOK. DIRECTOR F | 0 Od
Control

LARRY A BLAIR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER A uthor ty

2600 PROSPECT NE - ALBUQUERQUE. N M B7107

m TELEPHONE (505) 884-2215 August 28, 1997

Mr. James Aland
Chavez Grieves
5639 Jefferson Street N.E.

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107

Re: Hampton Inn

Dear Mr. Aland:

AMAFCA has received your resubmittal and concurs with your responses regarding the on site 1Ssues.
However, a field review of the access road and bridge leading to the site shows that not all the work

associated with access road and bridge 1s complete.

Specifically the following items need to be completed:

. Guardrail from existing Carlisle bridge to new bridge.

. Sidewalk was not built per plans along north and east side of access road, nor was sidewalk
culvert installed. This area needs to be filled proper elevation behind top of curb, and
reseeded.

. At one time I had discussions with Brad Ponder(?) regarding changes to the access to the site,

including modifications to the top of channel. Is this still contemplated?

I also suggest you coordinate work with the NMSHTD regarding their plans to rebuild the Carlisle/I-40
Interchange in the next year or so. This project includes a new bridge over the Embudo Channel which
will affect your access, inclding likely closure of it during construction. Contact Alan Whitesel at
NMSHTD or the consulting engineer, David Beene at Bohannan Huston.

Please inform me of how these issues will be addressed. It appears that an additional sheet for the
offsite improvements may be needed. At that time AMAFCA will approve the grading and dramnage
plan for the site.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,
AMAFCA

ohn Kelly
Field Engineer

cC Fred Aguirre, Lisa Manwill, City of Alb.



CITY OF

Albuquerque

August 21, 1997

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

James Alarid
Chavez-Grieves

5639 Jefferson Street NE
Albugquerque, NM 87109

oy

RE: HAMPTON INN (H17-D36). DRAINAGE REPORT FOR GRADING AND
PAVING PERMIT. ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED AUGUST 5, 1997.

Dear Mr. Alarid:

Based on the information provided on your August 6, 1997
submittal, the above referenced project can not be approved until
all issues with AMAFCA are addressed. Please provide the City
with confirmation of AMAFCA’'s acceptance.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me
at 924-3984.

C: John Kelly - AMAFCA
Andrew Garcia - COA

CFile—>

Good for You, Alhuquerquce!

Mnhilanli - il




DRAINAGE INFGRMATION
cuTLE. ANE

oROJECT TITLE _HAMPTON (NNCOL-DE-SAC 70NE ATLA._S/BRNG. FILE #: _ H-l7 D3 L

DRB# : 95-527 EPC #: _Z-85-129 7Z-95-69 WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TRACTS A-|-A AND A-I-B ~ ACME ACRES

SITY ADDRESS: _ L-H0 AND CARLISLE |

INGINEERING FIRM: CHAVEZ - GRIEVES  CONTACT: _Bily Mecarry
ADDRESS: 5639 JEFFERSON NE PHONE : 344 -4080 L

JWNER: _ LUMBERMANS [NVESTMENT CORPORATI CONTACT: _ STEVE BYRNE
ADDRESS: 200 MOPAC  AUSTIN, TX PHONE:

ARCHITECT: CONTACT:

 ADDRESS: PHONE:

SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS PHONE :

ONTRACTOR: _____  CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:

[YPE OF SUBMITTALS: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT | SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN -

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
Zs GRADING PLAN

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PRMT, APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

OTHER (SPECIFY)

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION
OTHER

RE-DESIGN MEETING:

YES
X NO -

COPY PROVIDED

RN ERRRRRRR

JATE SUBMITTED: APRIL 6, (993
BY: BILL Mc CART

BN
T A

APR 1 6 1999

| l HYDROLOGY SECTION

71-D36




DRAINAGE INFORMATION

PROJECT TITLE:  HAMPTON INN 70N

DRB#

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: __TRACT A, ACME ACRES

= ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: H-1/
. __95-527 - EPC #: _7-85-129, 7-95-89

WORK ORDER

CITY ADDRESS:_I-40 AND CARLISLE
ENGINEERING FIRM: Chavez-Grieves CONTACT: JAMES ALARID
ADDRESS: 5639 Jefferson NE PHONE : 344-4080
OWNER: __ [UMBERMANS INVESTMENT CORPORATION CONTACT._STEVE BURNE
ADDRESS /200 MOPAC., AUSTIN. TEXAS PHONE: __ 512-328-3007
ARCHITECT: CONTACT
ADDRESS:: PHONE :
SURVEYOR: CONTACT :
ADDRESS : PHONE :
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT :
ADDRESS : PHONE :
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
__ DRAINAGE REPORT __ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
__ DRAINAGE PLAN __ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
__X_ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN  __ S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
__ GRADING PLAN _S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PRMT. APPROVAL
__ EROSION CONTROL PLAN _ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
_ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION __ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
OTHER ___ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:

X

X

DATE
BY :

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

YES GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
NG PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED IN REPORT S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
X DRB SITE PLAN APPROVAL

SUBMITTED: _July 16,199/
JAMES ALARID

E 1: é...w”.,_m R — . | \] !
R . -
Fﬂwﬁ JUL 18 1997 {;:i

L. . -
l HYDROLOGY SLUTICHY l



CHAVEZ - GRIEVES

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 - PHONE (505) 344-4080 - FAX (505) 343 8759

July 3, 1997

Fred Aguirre,
City of Albuguerque Hydrology Department

2nd Floor Plaza Del Sol
Albuquergue, New Mexico 87103

RE: TRACT A, ACME ACRES (HAMPTOM INN)
REVISED CONCEPTUAL GRADING PLAN REQUIRED BY DRB
DRB 95-527

Dear Mr. Aguirre:

Transmitted herewith iIs the revised conceptual grading and drainage plan for the above
mentioned DRB case. This report and plan was submitted September 8, 1995 and
recelved approval for site development plan for building permit approval. The project was
stopped soon after. Now that the project is being revived you informed us in the July 1,
1997 DRB hearing that the preliminary grading plan must be resubmitted to City Hydrology
to show the changed road alignment. In 1995 we were granted approval for site
development plan from city hydrology (see attached letter).

Should you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

CHAVEZ-GRIEVES CON

7 /
James Alarid ‘..... e

Project Engineer o -

! - A a
Cy: Steve Byrne, GCI E . JLL 18 1997J j«’J

/!‘1 G ENGINEERS, INC.

Brad Ponder, Chavez-Grieves



City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

NEW  MEXICO

September 18, 1995

1
- | on 4

Brad Ponder . .
Chavez-Grieves Consulting Engineers, Inc.
0639 Jefferson Street NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: HAMPTON INN (H17-D36) DRAINAGE REPORT FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT
PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL, BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL,
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL AND PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL.
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 9-8-95,

Dear Mr. Ponder:

Based on the information provided on your September 8, 1995

submittal, the above referenced project is approved for Site
Development Plan for Building Permit.

o Prior to Building Permit, Grading Permit, and Paving Permit
L approval, please address the following comments.

1. Show more proposed spot elevations. Please give all
proposed elevations for catch basin rims and pipe
. 1nverts. Also, give rim elevations for existing

inlets.

2. Because you are tieing into the back of an existing
City inlet, you will need to use the S0O-19 format in
the DPM.

3. Please get AMAFCA's concurrence on additional flows
routed to the Embudo Diversion Channel.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.
Sincerely, ff A
' n

[T;\ T i;\]

. ST boi)

] j 181997 | )]

| ST T ngj ' ./Hvyd.
| HYDAGLCGY SeCTION engineering Assoc./Hy

e -

C: Kurt Browning - AMAFCA
Andrew Garcia
File

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




DRAINAGE INFORMATION

PROJECT TITLE: HAMPTON INN ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: H-1/
DRB#: __95-527 EPC #: _Z7-85-129, 7-95-89 WORK ORDER

LeGAL DESCRIPTION: __TRACT A, ACME ACRES

CITY ADDRESS:_I-40 AND CARIISLE

ENGINEERING FIRM: Chavez-Grieves CONTACT: JAMES ALARID
ADDRESS: 5639 Jefferson NE PHONE : 344-4080
OWNER: __LUMBERMANS INVESTMENT CORPORATION CONTACT._STEVE BURNE
ADDRESS: 7200 MOPAC. AUSTIN, TEXAS PHONE: _ 512-328-3007
ARCHITECT: CONTACT :
ADDRESS : PHONE :
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: ‘ PHONE -
CONTRACTOR:: CONTACT :
ADDRESS: PHONE :
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
_X__ DRAINAGE REPORT _ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
_X__ DRAINAGE PLAN _ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
_ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN  __S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
_X _ GRADING PLAN _S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PRMT. APPROVAL
X EROSION CONTROL PLAN _ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
__ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION _ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
__  OTHER _ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: _ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
X YES X GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
_____NO X PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

X__ COPY PROVIDED IN REPORT S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
DRB SITE PLAN APPROVAL

DATE SUBMITTED: _August 5,199/ “jifjijiji:jﬂﬂmmtTT'

BY : JAMES ALARID . E
- - AUG 06 1997 i
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CHAVEZ - GRIEVES

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 - PHONE (505) 344-4080 - FAX (505) 343:8759

August 5, 1997

Lisa Ann Manwill, P.E.

City of Albuquerque Hydrology
P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: Drainage Report and Grading and Drainage Plan
Hampton Inn

Albuquerque, New Mexico
C&G NO. L25-100-5197

Dear Ms. Manwill:

Transmaitted herewith for grading and paving permit approval is the grading and drainage plan revised per your
comments dated 7/18/96. Your comments are addressed as follows:

1. A cul-de-sac will be constructed at the end of Cutler. A driveway from the cul-de-sac will be the means of
access for the Hampton Inn. The cul-de-sac will be constructed as a public improvement.

2. Runoff from Basin C is contained within the basin in a depressed area. Runoff from Basin B discharges
directly to the Embudo Diversion Channel. Refer to narrative in attached report.

3. Concurrence from AMAFCA is attached.

If you have any questions or wish to discuss this in more detail, please call me.

Sincerely,
CHAVEZ-GRIEVES COXSY LTING ENGINEERS, INC.
)
7 f
/
James Aland, E.1I.T.

xc: Brad Ponder, Chavez-Grieves
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CHAVEZ - GRIEVES

JCONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 - PHONE {505) 344 4080 FAX (5058) 343 8759

GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

FOR THE

HAMPTON INN

LOCATED AT

INTERSTATE 40 AND CARLISLE BOULEVARD

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

JULY 1997
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. PURPOSE OF THIS REPORT

This report has been prepared to accompany a submittal to the DRB for site plan
approvali. Afinal-grading-and.drainage-planwill bestubmitted to City: Hydrology prior.

—— P

to the_request for-building-permit approval 2

It sfho[:ld be noted that previous discussions with City of Albuguerque Hydrology
staff involved the entire acreage of Tract A of Acme Acres. approximately 6.92
~acres. The property owner/developer decided, prior to the EPC submittal. to

# develop only the Hampton Inn portion of the parcel, therefore, this report addresses
only the 4 plus acres of the Hampton Inn site.

1. LOCATION

This site is located at the northeast corner of Interstate 40 and Carlisle Boulevard,
In Albuquerque, New Mexico. Itis bounded on the south by Interstate 40, on the
west by Carlisle Boulevard, on the north by the Embudo Diversion Channel, and on

the east by a combination of the Embudo Diversion Channel and the end of Cutler
Avenue.

1. LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Tract A, Acme Acres.

V. ZONING AND SURROUNDING DEVELOPMENT

The present zoning of the site is C-3, Heavy Commercial. The proposed develop-
ment Is a four story hotel of approximately 125 rooms.

V. FLOOD HAZARD ZONES

As shown by Panel 3500020023 of the National Flood Insurance Rate Maps for the
City of Albuquerque, dated October 14, 1983, =@-portion-.of-thé.-site_is-in_a-
designated-flood-hazard“Zone-AH:x A request for map revision (FEMA LOMR) was
submitted by the City of Albuquerque to the Federal Emergency Management
Agency on September 17, 1985. A response was received on December 4. 1985
granting a change from Zone AH to Zone C (refer to letter in Appendix B).



VI.

VIL.

VIIL.

EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAINAGE PATTERN

The existing site is currently undeveloped. The recent construction of an access
bridge over the Embudo Diversion Channel and vehicular traffic on the site has
caused some disturbance of the native vegetation. Surface debris in the form of
rock piles, construction waste and other foreign material was observed on the site
The general slope of the site is to the west northwest. Existing slopes range from
0.5to 1.5 percent. At the present time, the site is divided into three drainage basins
(refer to Drawing DB1), two of approximately equal size and a third significantly
smaller basin. The north basin drains directly into a depressed area at the
northwest corner of the property where an existing drop inlet and 24 inch diameter
RCP pipe conveys the storm water into the Embudo Diversion Channel. Peak
discharge for the north basin is 5.51 cfs. The south basin drains into a depressed
area along the existing fence bordering the 1-40/Carlisle Boulevard Off Ramp. It
appears that if this depressed area reaches approximately three feet in depth, the
overflow would drain into the same inlet and pipe as mentioned for the north basin;
however, recent inspection did not show evidence of such overflow. Peak
discharge for the south basin is 7.38 cfs and is contained in the basin. The smaller
east basin has a peak discharge of 0.35 cfs and routes directly north into the

Embudo Diversion Channel by overland flow. Refer to Appendix A for AHYMO
analysis of the existing basins.

Analysis of the existing drop inlet and outlet pipe indicates the maximum capacity
to be 24 cfs. Refer to orifice analysis in Appendix A.

PREVIOUS RELATED REPORTS

The present site was originally to be developed under a Grading and Drainage
Submittal by DMJM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson, dated 9/27/85 (H17/D36). The
planned development appears to have been abandoned following this submittal.

PROPOSED SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAINAGE PATTERN

The new site improvements consist of a four story hotel, attached lobby, detached

swimming pool area, vehicle parking, vehicle access road from the new bridge to
the west end of Cutler Avenue, landscaping and other features.

The developed Hampton Inn site is proposed to be divided into three drainage
basins. The western basin (D1) will collect storm flows from the entrance area of
the hotel complex into a depressed landscaped area. The northern basin (D2) will
collect storm flows from the northern half of the roof area, north and east parking
areas and bordering landscaped areas. The southern basin (D3) will collect storm
flows from the southern half of the roof area, south parking, access road and
bordering landscaped areas. The undisturbed areas in Basins A, B, and C will

2



IX.

Y_/ RUNOFF COMPARISON

A)

remain in their undeveloped states.

The proposed routing of storm runoff as determined from the AHYMO analysis
(refer to Appendix A) are as follows:

Basin D3 through 18" diameter closed pipe to catch basin in
Basin D1.

Basin D1 added to D3, routed to new manhole, added to the

routed runoff of Basin D2, then routed through 18" diameter
closed pipe to discharge.

rd

The combined Basin D (D1, D2, D3) is proposed to connect to ab/""‘

the existing concrete catch basin located at the northwest ub
corner of the property where direct discharge into the Embudo )

4

Diversion Channel will occur. Routing will be through an 18"

/™ S
diameter closed pipe. Peak discharge of Basin D at thew d AM’(Z

existing catch basin is 14.52 cfs. The peak flow from the W
downsized Basin A is 1.37 cfs. Added together results ina

total peak discharge 15.89 cfs, which is less than the 4W
maximum capaeity of 24 cfs for the existing catch basin.

There will be some transitional grading from the proposed access road to the
undeveloped areas west and south. Since the developed and undeveloped lands
are owned by the same party, no grading easements will be necessary.

HYDROLOGY/HYDRAULICS

The runoff calculations and design have been done in accordance with Section 22.2
of the Development Process Manual of the City of Albuquerque, January 1993.

Existing
Q,q, (cfs)

4.92
0.34
7.62

Developed
Q,q, (cfs)

1.37
0.38
6.44
1.77
6.31
6.65

D1
D2
D3

0
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5639 JEFFFRSC* STREET NE ALBUQUERQUE., NEW MEMCQO 87
PHONE (305) 344-40B0 « Fax (505) 343-8759

[ AuAu’Sas OF  EXis7INgG CATCH BASIN . DiScuvadse 1~7TO
THE ©GGMBuUDS DWERSION CMA~NAEL

QIVEN !

CATcH BAS 2¢" x 2¢" opem~g
PepE 24" Din KCP DiRCef P Cha~~el
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CAPACITY OF [PBASin [(2pPC SysTEm T vy
SR [ow TU  Clrdvardt
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AHYMO PROGRAM (AHYMO194) - AMAFCA Hydrologic Model - January, 1994
RUN DATE (MON/DAY/YR) = 09/06/1995
START TIME (HR:MIN:SEC) = 16:44:13
INPUT FILE = AHYMO.IN

USER NO.= CHVZ_GNM.IO1

*S***************************************************************************

¥G¥HAkkAkANkAA®  CHAVEZ-GRIEVES CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.  **#kikwsksinn
Gk HAMPTON INN SITE/TRACT A, ACME ACRES Kk ek e e

*S***************************************************************************

*S* FILENAME: G:\W24\W2410051\ENGINEER\AKYMO. IN/OUT
*s***************************************************************************
kGakwkwkx 100 YEAR STORM, 6 HOUR STORM
START 0.00
RAINFALL TYPE=1 RAIN QUARTER=0.0 RAIN ONE=2.02

RAIN SIX=2.36 RAIN DAY=2.70 DT=0.03333

COMPUTED 6-HOUR RAINFALL DISTRIBUTION BASED ON NOAA ATLAS 2 - PEAK AT 1.40 HR.

DT =  .033330 HOURS END TIME = 5.999400 HOURS
.0000 .0016 .0032 .0049 .0066 .0084 .0101
.0120 .0139 .0158 .0177 .0198 .0218 .0240
.0262 .0284 .0308 .0332 .0357 .0382 .0409
0437  .0465 .0495 .0526 .0559 .0593  .0628
.0666 .0706 .0748 .0803 .0863 .0927 .1064
1370 L1842 L2519 .3444 4660  .6209 .8139
1.0494 1.2680 1.3593 1.4364 1.5049 1.5673 1.6247
1.6780 1.7278 1.7745 1.8185 1.8599 1.8991 1.9361
1.9713 2.0046 2.0361 2.0661 2.0946 2.1012 2.1073
2.1130 2.1185 2.1238 2.1288 2.1336 2.1383 2.1427
2.1470 2.1512 2.1552 2.1592 2.1630 2.1667 2.1703
2.1738 2.1772 2.1805 2.1838 2.1869 2.1900 2.1931
2.1960 2.1990 2.2018 2.2046 2.2074 2.2101 2.2127
2.2153 2.2179 2.2204 2.2229 2.2253 2.2277 2.2301
2.2324  2.2347 2.2370 2.2392 2.2414 2.2436 2.2457
2.2478 2.2499 2.2519 2.2540 2.2560 2.2580 2.2599
2.2619 2.2638 2.2657 2.2675 2.269 2.2712 2.2730
2.2748 2.2766 2.2783 2.2801 2.2818 2.2835 2.2852
2.2869 2.2885 2.2902 2.2918 2.2934 2.2950 2.2966
2.2981 2.2997 2.3012 2.3028 2.3043 2.3058 2.3073
2.3087 2.3102 2.3117 2.3131 2.3145 2.3160 2.3174
2.3188 2.3201 2.3215 2.3229 2.3243 2.3256 2.3269
2.3283 2.3296 2.3309 2.3322 2.3335 2.3348 2.3361
2.3373 2.3386 2.3398 2.3411 2.3423 2.3435 2.3448
2.3460 2.3472 2.3484 2.3496 2.3508 2.3519 2.3531
2.3543 2.3554 2.3566 2.3577 2.3589 2.3600
*S COMPUTE THE RUNOFF FROM THE EXISTING BASINS
*S BASIN A
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=1 HYD=BASIN A DA=.004874 SQ MI
%A=100 %B=0 %C=0 %D=0
TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1
K= .159902HR TP = .133300HR  K/TP RATIO = 1.199568 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 2.962187
UNIT PEAK = 10.191  CFS UNIT VOLUME =  .9984 B = 278.72 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .004874 SQ MI 1A =  _65000 INCHES  INF = 1.67000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
PRINT HYD ID=1 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN A
RUNOFF VOLUME = .53780 INCHES = .1398 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 4.92 CFS AT  1.533 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0049 SQ. MI.

*S BASIN B
COMPUTE NM HYD 10=3 HYD=BASIN B DA=.000326 SQ MI
%A=100 %B=0 %C=0 %D=0

TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1



K = .159902HR TP = .1353300HR K/TP RATIO = 1.199568 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 2.962187

UNIT PEAK =  .68165 CFS  UNIT VOLUME = L9785 B = 278.72 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .000326 sQ MI IA = .65000 INCHES INF = 1.67000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330

PRINT HYD ID=3 CODE=1

HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN B

RUNOFF VOLUME = .53780 INCHES = .0094 ACRE-FEET

PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = .34 CFS AT  1.533 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0003 SQ. MI.
*S BASIN C
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=2 HYD=BASIN C DA=.007555 SQ MI

AA=100 7%B=0 %C=0 %D=0
TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1

K = .159902HR P = .133300HR K/TP RATIO = 1.199568 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 2.962187
UNIT PEAK = 15.797 CFS  UNIT VOLUME = .9988 B= 278.72 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .007555 sqQ MI IA = .65000 INCHES INF = 1.67000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
PRINT HYD D=2 CODE=1

HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN C

RUNOFF VOLUME = .53780 INCHES = .2167 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 7.62 CFS AT 1.533 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0076 SQ. MI.

*S COMPUTE THE RUN-OFF FROM THE DEVELOPED BASINS.

*S  BASIN A
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=1 HYD=BASIN A DA=.001356 SQ MI
%A=100 %B=0 %C=0 %D=0
TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1
K= L.159902HR TP = .133300HR  K/TP RATIO = 1.1995&8 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 2.962187
UNIT PEAK = 2.8353 CFS UNIT VOLUME = 9945 B = 278.72 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .001356 SQ MI 1A =  .65000 INCHES INF = 1.67000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
PRINT HYD D=1 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN_A
RUNOFF VOLUME = .53780 INCHES = .0389 ACRE- FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 1.37 CFS AT 1.533 HOURS BASIN AREA =  .0014 SQ. M].
*S  BASIN B
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=2 HYD=BASIN B DA=.000342 SQ MI
%A=90 %B=0 %C=10 %D=0
TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1
K= .1546684R TP =  .133300HR  K/TP RATIO = 1.160300 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 3.054899
UNIT PEAK = .73446  CFS UNIT VOLUME =  .9806 B= 286.27 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .000342 S@ MI  IA =  .62000 INCHES INF = 1.58600 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT =  .033330
PRINT HYD 1D=2 CODE=1

HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN B



RUNOFF VOLUME = .58194 INCHES = .0106 ACRE-FEET

PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = .38 CFS AT  1.533 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0003 sq. MI.
*S BASIN C
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=3 HYD=BASIN C DA=.006386 SQ MI

#A=100 7%B=0 7%C=0 %D=0
TP=0.1533 RAINFALL=-1

K = .159902HR TP = _133500HR K/TP RATIO = 1.199568 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 2.962187
UNIT PEAK =  13.353 CFS  UNIT VOLUME = .9987 B = 2/78.72 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .006386 sQ MI IA = .65000 INCHES INF = 1.67000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
PRINT HYD ID=3 CODE=1

HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN C

RUNOFF VOLUME = .25780 INCHES = . 1852 ACRE-FEET

PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 6.44 CFS AT  1.533 HOURS BASIN AREA =  .0064 SQ. MI.
*S BASIN D1
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=4 HYD=BASIN D1 DA=.000646 SQ MI

#A=0 7B=20 %C=0 Y%D=80
TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1

K = .072649HR TP = .133300HR K/TP RATIO = _.545000 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 7.106420
UNIT PEAK = 2.0404 CFS  UNIT VOLUME = .9941 B = 526.28 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .000517 sa MI IA = .10000 INCHES INF = .04000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
K = .132208HR TP = _133300HR K/TP RATIO = .991810 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 3.559824
UNIT PEAK =  .31468 CFS  UNIT VOLUME = .9569 B = 324.67 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .000129 sQ MI [A = .50000 INCHES INF = 1.25000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
PRINT HYD I0=4 CODE=1

HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN D1

RUNOFF VOLUME = 1.85752 INCHES = .0640 ACRE-FEET

PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 1.77 CFS AT 1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0006 sQ. MI.
*S BASIN D2
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=5 HYD=BASIN D2 DA=.002137 SQ MI

4A=0  7B=5 %C=0 %D=95
TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1

K = .072649HR TP =  _.133300HR  K/TP RATIO =  .545000 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 7.106420
UNIT PEAK = 8.0151 CFS UNIT VOLUME =  .9981 B= 526.28 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .002030 sQ MI  TA =  _10000 INCHES INF =  .04000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT =  .033330
K= .132208HR TP = .133300HR  K/TP RATIO =  .991810 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 3.559824
UNIT PEAK = ,26025 CFS UNIT VOLUME =  .9489 B= 324.67 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .000107 SQ MI [A = 50000 INCHES INF = 1.25000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT = .033330
PRINT HYD ID=5 CODE=1

HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN D2



RUNOFF VOLUME = 2.05842 INCHES =

.2546 ACRE-FEET

PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 6.31 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0021 SQ. MI.
*S BASIN D3
COMPUTE NM HYD ID=6 HYD=BASIN D3 DA=.002253 SQ MI
#A=0 7%B=5 Y%C=0 %D=95
TP=0.1333 RAINFALL=-1
K = .072649HR TP = .133300HR K/TP RATIO =  .545000 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 7.106420
UNIT PEAK = 8.4502  CFS UNIT VOLUME =  .9981 B = 526.28 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .002140 s@ MI  IA = 10000 INCHES  INF =  .04000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT =  .033330
K = .132208HR TP = .133300HR K/TP RATIO = .991810 SHAPE CONSTANT, N = 3.559824
UNIT PEAK = .27437  CFS UNIT VOLUME =  .9489 B = 324.67 P60 = 2.0200
AREA = .000113 s@ MI  IA =  .50000 INCHES  INF = 1.25000 INCHES PER HOUR
RUNOFF COMPUTED BY INITIAL ABSTRACTION/INFILTRATION NUMBER METHOD - DT =  .033330
PRINT HYD ID=6 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA BASIN D3
RUNOFF VOLUME = 2.05842 INCHES = .2473 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 6.65 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA =  .0023 SQ. MI.
*S ROUTE BASIN D3 TO NEW CATCH BASIN AT AP-1 VIA 18" DIA. CLOSED PIPE
COMPUTE RATING CURVE CID=1 VS NO=1 CODE=-1 SLP=.0175
DIA=18 IN N=.013
RATING CURVE PIPE SECTION 1.0
WATER FLOW FLOW MAX
SURFACE AREA RATE WIDTH
ELEV SQ FT CFS FT
.00 .00 .00 .00
.08 .04 .07 .67
16 .10 .32 .92
.23 .18 74 1.09
.31 .27 1.32 1.22
.39 37 2.07 1.32
47 47 2.95 1.39
.55 .58 3.95 1.44
.63 .70 5.05 1.48
.70 .81 6.22 1.50
.78 .93 7.45 1.50
.86 1.05 8.70 1.50
.9% 1.16 9.9 1.50
1.02 1.27 11.14 1.50
1.09 1.38 12.26 1.50
1.17 1.48 13.27 1.50
1.25 1.57 14.10 1.50
1.33 1.66 14.70 1.50
1.41 1.72 14 .95 1.50
1.50 1.77 14.95 1.50
COMPUTE TRAVEL TIME ID=7 REACH=1 VS NO=1 L=260 SLP=.0175
TRAVEL TIME TABLE
REACH= 1.0
WATER AVERAGE FLOW TRAVEL
DEPTH AREA RATE TIME
FEET SQ.FT. CFS HRS
.078 .035 .07 .0348
.156 .098 .32 .0223
.235 176 (A 0173
.313 267 1.32 0146



.391 .366 2.07 .0128
469 472 2.95 .0116
547 .583 3.95 .0107
.625 697 5.05 .0100
704 .814 6.22 .0094
. 782 .931 7.45 .0090
.860 1.048 8.70 .0087
.938 1.163 9.94 .0085
1.016 1.274 11.14 .0083
1.094 1.381 12.26 .0081
1.173 1.482 13.27 .0081
1.25% 1.574 14.10 .0081
1.329 1.656 14.70 .0081
1.407 1.722 14.95 .0083
1.500 1.767 1495 .0085
ROUTE ID=7 HYD=18PIPE INFLOW ID=6 DT=0.03333
PRINT HYD 1D=7 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA 18PIPE
RUNOFF VOLUME = 2.05852 INCHES = .2473 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 6.60 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0023 SQ. MI.
*S ADD BASINS D1 AND D3 AT AP-1
ADD HYD ID=8 HYD=AP_1 ID I=4 TO ID 11=7
PRINT HYD ID=8 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA AP_1
RUNOFF VOLUME = 2.01345 INCHES = .3113 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 8.37 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0029 SQ. MI.
*S ROUTE BASIN D2 TO NEW MANHOLE NO2 AT AP-2 VIA 18" DIA. CLOSED PIPE
COMPUTE RATING CURVE CID=1 VS NO=1 CODE=-1 SLP=.0175
DIA=18 IN N=.013
RATING CURVE PIPE SECTION 1.0
WATER FLOW FLOW MAX
SURFACE AREA RATE WIDTH
ELEV SQ FT CFS FT
.00 .00 .00 .00
.08 .04 .07 .67
.16 .10 .32 .92
.23 .18 74 1.09
.31 .27 1.32 1.22
.39 .37 2.07 1.32
47 .47 2.95 1.39
.55 .58 3.95 1.44
.63 .70 5.05 1.48
.70 .81 6.22 1.50
.78 .93 7.45 1.50
.86 1.05 8.70 1.50
.94 1.16 9.94 1.50
1.02 1.27 1.4 1.50
1.09 1.38 12.26 1.50
1.17 1.48 13.27 1.50
1.25 1.57 14.10 1.50
1.33 1.66 14.70 1.50
1.41 1.72 14.95 1.50
1.50 1.77 14.95 1.50

COMPUTE TRAVEL TIME ID=9 REACH=1 VS NO=1 L=205 SLP=.0175

TRAVEL TIME TABLE

REACH=

1.0



WATER AVERAGE FLOW TRAVEL
DEPTH AREA RATE TIME
FEET SQ.FT. CFS HRS
.078 .035 .07 0274
. 156 . 098 .32 0176
.235 176 74 0137
315 267 1.52 -0115
. 391 . 366 2.07 .0101
469 Ar2 2.95 . 0091
547 .583 3.95 .0084
625 697 5.05 .0079
. 704 .814 6.22 0074
. 782 .931 7 .45 .0071
.860 1.048 8.70 . 0069
.938 1.163 Q.94 0067
1.016 1.274 11.14 . 0065
1.094 1.381 12.26 . 0064
1.175 1.482 15.27 . 0064
1.251 1.574 14.10 . 0064
1.329 1.656 14.70 . 0064
1.407 1.722 14.95 . 0066
1.500 1.767 14.95 .0067
ROUTE ID=9 HYD=18PIPE INFLOW ID=5 DT=0.03333
PRINT HYD ID=9 CODE=1

HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA 18PIPE

RUNOFF VOLUME = 2.05853 INCHES =
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 6.28 CFS AT

.2346 ACRE-FEET

1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0021 sQ. MI.

*S ROUTE BASIN D1 AND D3 TO NEW MANHOLE NO2 AT AP-2 VIA 18" DIA. CLOSED PIPE
COMPUTE RATING CURVE CID=1 VS NO=1 CODE=-1 SLP=.0175
DIA=18 IN N=.013

RATING CURVE PIPE SECTION 1.0

COMPUTE TRAVEL TIME ID=10 REACH=1 VS NO=1 L=80 SLP=.0175

TRAVEL TIME TABLE

WATER
DEPTH
FEET

.078
. 156

AVER
AREA
SQ.F

REACH= 1
AGE FLOW
RATE
T. CFS
035
.098

.0

.07
.32

TRAVEL

TIME
HRS

.0107
. 0069

WATER FLOW FLOW MAX
SURFACE AREA RATE WIDTH
ELEV SQ FT CFS FT
.00 .00 .00 .00
.08 .04 07 67
.16 .10 .32 .92
.23 .18 .74 1.09
.31 27 1.32 1.22
.39 .57 2.07 1.32
47 47 2.95 1.39
.55 .58 5.95 1.44
.63 .70 .05 1.48
.70 .81 6.22 1.50
.78 .93 7.45 1.50
.86 1.05 8.70 1.50
.94 1.16 9.94 1.50
1.02 1.27 11.14 1.50
1.09 1.38 12.26 1.50
1.17 1.48 13.27 1.50
1.25 1.57 14.10 1.50
1.33 1.66 14.70 1.50
1.41 1.72 14.95 1.50
1.50 1.77 14.95 1.50



.235 176 .74 . 0053
313 .267 1.32 . 0045
.391 .366 2.07 .0039
469 472 2.95 .0036
547 .583 3.95 .0033
625 697 5.05 .0031
. 704 .814 6.22 . 0029
. 782 .931 7.45 .0028
.860 1.048 8.70 .0027
.938 1.163 9.94 .0026
1.016 1.274 11.14 .0025
1.094 1.381 12.26 .0025
1.173 1.482 13.27 . 0025
1.251 1.574 14.10 . 0025
1.329 1.656 14.70 .0025
1.407 1.722 14.95 .0026
1.500 1.767 14.95 . 0026
ROUTE ID=10 HYD=18PIPE INFLOW 1D=8 DT=0.03333
PRINT HYD ID=10 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA 18PIPE
RUNOFF VOLUME = 2.01363 INCHES = .3113 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 8.35 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0029 SQ. MI.
*S ADD BASINS D1, D2 AND D3 AT AP-2
ADD HYD ID=11 HYD=AP 2 ID I=9 TO ID 11=10
PRINT HYD ID=11 CODE=1
HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA AP 2
RUNOFF VOLUME = 2.03249 INCHES = .5459 ACRE-FEET
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 14.63 CFS AT  1.500 HOURS BASIN AREA = .0050 SQ. MI.

*S ROUTE BASIN D (COMBINED) TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN AT AP-3 VIA 18" DIA. CLOSED
COMPUTE RATING CURVE CID=1 VS NO=1 CODE=-1 SLP=.0175
DIA=18 IN N=.013

RATING CURVE PIPE SECTION 1.0

COMPUTE TRAVEL TIME ID=12 REACH=1 VS NO=1 L=300 SLP=.01

TRAVEL TIME TABLE

WATER FLOW FLOW MAX
SURFACE AREA RATE WIDTH
ELEV SQ FT CFS FT

.00 .00 .00 .00
.08 .04 .07 .67
.16 .10 .32 .92
.23 .18 .74 1.09
.31 27 1.52 1.22
.39 .37 2.07 1.52
47 47 2.95 1.59
.55 .58 3.95 1.44
.63 .70 5.05 1.48
.70 .81 6.22 1.50
.78 .93 7.45 1.50
.86 1.05 8.70 1.50
.94 1.16 9.94 1.50
1.02 1.27 11.14 1.50
1.09 1.38 12.26 1.50
1.17 1.48 13.27 1.50
1.25 1.57 14.10 1.50
1.33 1.66 14.70 1.50
1.41 1.72 14.95 1.50
1.50 1.77 14.95 1.50



REACH= 1.0
WATER AVERAGE FLOW TRAVEL
DEPTH AREA RATE TIME
FEET SQ.FT. CFS HRS
.078 . 035 .07 .0402
. 156 .098 .52 0257
.235 176 74 .0200
.313 . 267 1.52 .0168
.391 .366 2.07 .0148
469 472 2.95 .0133
D47 .583 3.95 0123
625 697 5.05 .0115
. 704 814 6.22 .0109
. 782 .931 7.45 0104
.860 1.048 8.70 .0100
.938 1.163 9.94 . 0098
1.016 1.274 11.14 . 0095
1.094 1.381 12.26 . 0094
1.173 1.482 15.27 .0093
1.251 1.574 14.10 .0093
1.329 1.656 14.70 . 0094
1.407 1.722 14.95 . 0096
1.500 1.767 14.95 . 0099
ROUTE ID=12 HYD=18PIPE INFLOW ID=11 DT=0.03333
PRINT HYD ID=12 CODE=1

HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA 18PIPE

RUNOFF VOLUME = 2.03259 INCHES =
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 14.52 CFS AT

.2459 ACRE-FEET
1.533 HOURS BASIN AREA =

*S ADD BASINS A AND D (COMBINED) AT AP-3
ADD HYD ID=13 HYD=AP_3 ID I=1 TO ID II=12
PRINT HYD ID=13 CODE=1

HYDROGRAPH FROM AREA AP_3

RUNOFF VOLUME = 1.71540 INCHES =
PEAK DISCHARGE RATE = 15.89 CFS AT

.5848 ACRE-FEET
1.533 HOURS BASIN AREA =

FINISH

NORMAL PROGRAM FINISH END TIME (HR:MIN:SEC) = 16:44:15

.0050 sQ. MI.

.0064 sQ. MI.



Appendix B



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
UTILITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION/HYDROLOGY SECTION

PRE-DESTGN CORFERENCE

RAINAGE FILE/ZONE ATLAS PAGE NO.: H }’;! ( YN C— DATE : — _
PC 1O.: DRB NO.: ZONE: |+ \

Ly

UBJECT: _+RAMpPTTOM
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_EGAL DESCRIPTION: N - < A . Derceel ol Vena ~ . oo tsd o A
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e undersigned agrees that the above findings are summarized accurately and are only
ubject to change if further investigation reveals that they are not reasonable or that
hey are bas on inagcurate infgprmation.

/
7 //g_., Z SIGNED: _ Rga) E N

- /]
ITLE: 4% ZAN7% R 257 (/7] TITLE: i Tr ™ VA NAE

TE: _FAS-CE- 000 DATE: 7/2 7 [35

*NOTE** PLEASE PROVIDE A COPY OF THIS PRE-DESIGN FORM WITH THE DRAINAGE SUBMITTAL.
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RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Community: City of Albuquergue,

Honoracle Harry E. Kinney Bernalilleo Councty,

Mayor <I the City of Albugquergue New Mexico

P.0. 3cx 1293 Effective Date of

Albuguergque, New Mexico 87103 this Revision: November 29, 1985
Community Number: 350002

Dear Mayor Kinney: Suffix Code: C

This is in reference to a letter, dated 3September 17, 1985, submitted by Mr.

Carlos A. Montoya, City Flood Plain Admiznistrator for the City of Albuguerque,
forwarizd to us by our Region VI office. 1In his letter, Mr. Montoya requested
that the Federal Emergency Management Acency (FEMA) issue a Lettar of Map
Revision (LOMR) to the effective Flood -~surance Rate Map (FIRM) and Flood
Bounaary and Floodway Map (FBFM) for the City of Albugquerqgue, New Mexico,
based cn fill recently placed on the Acme Acres development site. The site is

located south of the Embudo Diversion Channel, northeast of the intersec-
tion o Carlisle Boulevard and Interstacte Route 40.

We reviewed the data submitted by Mr. Montoya, which contained a report and
topographic mapping dated August 23, 1985, describing the Acme Acres site,
prepared by DMJM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson. Based on our review of this informa-
tion, the effective FIRM and FBFM have reen revised as shown on the enclosed

annotated copies of the FIRM and FRFM. T™e flood hazard zone designation for
the revised area has been changed from Zcne AH to Zone C. This ILOMR amends

the currently effective FIRM and FBFM 330002 panel 0023, dated October 14,

1983, and will be incorporated into the next physical map revision for the
City of Albuquergque, New Mexico.

These aodifications have been made pursuant to Section 206 of the Flcod
Disaster Protection Act of 1973 (P.L. 93=234) and are in accordance with the
Naticnal Flood Insurance Act of 1968, as amended (Titla XIIT af the Housing

arcd Urzan Development Act cof 1968, P.L. 30=-448) 42 U.S.C. +001-4128, and 44
CJR Part 65.

Public notification of modification to the Base Flood Elevations (BFEs) and
zone designations will be given in the Journal Tribune, on or about December 9,
1985, and December 16, 1985. 1In additicn, notice of changes will be published
in the ~ederal Register. A copy of this notification is enclosed.

AS required by the legislation, a community must adopt and enforce flood plain
managenent measures 1in order to ensure coantinued eligibility to participate in
the National Flood Insurance Program. Therefore, the City of Albuquergque mmst

enforce these regqulations using, at a minimum, the elevations and zone desig-

naticns in the special flood hazard areas as shown on your community's FIRM,
including the modifications made by this LOMR.



The revised 37=s ard zone designations are effactive as of the date of this
letter; howewvar, within 90 days of the second publication in the Journal
Tribune, a ci:tizen may request FEMA to reconsider this determination. Aany
request for racons.deration must be based on scientific or technical data.
All interested parzies are on notice that until the 90-day period elapses, he

Agency's dectermination to modify the BFES and zone designations may itself e
modified.

We encourage vou to disseminate widely througnout the community the infor-

mation on the elevation changes in order that interested persons may offer new
information or comments.

The community number and suffix code listed above will be used for all flood
lnsurance policies and renewals issued for your community.

A Consultaticn Coordination Officer (CCO) nas been designated to assist you

with any proklems +vou may have concerning the City of Albuguergue. The CCO
will be the crimarvs liaison between your communlty and the Federal Emergency
Management Acency. Your CCO is:

Mr. R. Dell Greer, Chief
FEMA, Natural & Technological

Hazards Division
Federal Regional Center

800 North Loop 288
Denton, Texas 76201

(817) 387-5811

Any questions may ze directed to your CCO.

Sincerely,

L. Matticks
ng Chier, Risk Studies Divisicn
Federal Insurance Administration

Enclosures
cc:/Mr. Carlecs A. Montova

Mr. Jean J. Bordenave, P.E., DMJM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson
Mr. Rick Tejada, Landowner



City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

NEW  MEXICO

July 25, 1995

Brad Ponder

Chavez-Grieves Consulting Engineers, Inc.
5639 Jefferson Street NE

Albugquerque, NM 87109

RE: PRE-DESIGN MEETING 7-25-95 FOR CONCEPTUAL GRADING AND
DRAINAGE FOR HAMPTON INN (H17/D36).

Dear Mr. Ponder:

Please comply with or address the following items in your next
submittal. These items are in addition to issues we discussed 1n
the pre-design meetling on 7-25-95.

1. Use the S0-19 format in the DPM section 22.7

2. Use COA Standard Detail 2237 for Drain Line Connection
to Existing Storm Drain.

3. In the pre-design meeting, you stated that your intent
is to let the southeastern tract/basin to sheet flow

over Cutler Ave. to the channel. You will need to

acquire the owners permission to direct your flow over
the subject property.

Also, please be advised that a separate permit 1s required for
construction within City Right-of-Way. a copy of this approval
letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation permit.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.
/, p w//

isa Ann Manwill
Engineering Associate

c: CHilen

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY

\
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LOCATION MAP

R PR VED: Lot 20, B8lock 2, Panorama Heignts
Addition
BENCH MARK: ACS No. 3-J22 ACS 8rass cao, ENE ret of inter Lomas and Chelwood

Park Blvd. Elevation 5664.77

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR

1. An excavation/construction permit will be required before Ddeginning any

work within City rignt-of-way. An approved copy of these plans must be
submitted at the time of application for this permit.

2. A1l work detailed on these plans to he performed, except as otherwise
stated or provided hereon, shall be constructed in accordance with City of

Albugquerque Interim Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction,
1988.

3. Two working Days grhr to any excavation, contractor must contact Line
Locating Service.200-1990 for location of existing utilities.

4. Prior to construction, the contractor shall excavate and verify the
horizontal and vertical locations of all coastructions. Should a conflict

exfst, the contractor shall notify the engineer so that the conflict can
be resolved with a minimm amount of delay.

§. Backfill compaction shall be according to
uS'- .

stru_t

§. Maintenance of these facilities shall be the responsibiliity of the Owner
of the property served.

APPROVALS m DATE
T :
e | emeer i v

Rev. 10/85 116




- o - . - L L o - N ) A A N g1 v 1 F'F_r'-'r“"'_ﬂ-ﬂ__r_'_r—ﬁ'—'_"__ i =
L e TH, M g™ ke ® o W ] oy -y 3 y W Wt - e - F I

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
UTILITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION/HYDROLOGY SECTION

PRE-DESICN CONFERENCE

DRAINAGE FILE/ZONE ATLAS PAGE No.: _H\7F]{()2:¢>  DATE: i T,
- \ 4

EPC NO.: _ __ I DRB NO.:

SUBJECT : \i O MPTON TN N B
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The undersigned agrees that the above findings are summarized accurately and are only
subject to change if further investigation reveals that they are not reasonable or that

they are based on inaccurate information.
SIGNED e /7f‘f 122 f//_-’/_// _ i
TITLE: / 7] ﬂ:%""} o7 . F [ | /?"77LTITLE: E&ﬁ? /ﬂ/-’ndmﬁ&__ -

¥
DATE : - A= DATE: _'77/&5;/?:)""_ - -

*%*NOTE** PLEASE PROVIDE A COPY OF THIS PRE-DESIGN FORM WITH THE DRAINAGE SUBMITTAL.




ShAET !

City of Albuquergue

P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

: *ﬂ'rﬂ"‘hh..‘.i I:"-Li -1 ‘ir-# !‘tl—i-.-iq‘i‘?u :i

DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Central NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 766-7644

November 19, 1985

Jake Bordenave

DMIM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson

5700 Harper Drive, NE Suite 280
ARlbuquerque, New Mexico 87189

RE: CONCEPTUAL DRAINAGE PLAN FOR HAMPTON INN/RESIDENCE INN
RECEIVED GCTOBER 24, 1985 (H-17/D36)

Dear Mr. Bordenave:
I have reviewed the referenced plan and forward the following comments:
1. What 1s the capacity of catch basin and pipe?
Please show where the pipe will outlet. What is the

capacity of the new catch basin?

2. Concurrence of AMAFCA will be required for work in
their easement.

3. Please address the coff-site flows from the Coronado
Freeway on ramp.

4. Need City approved street grades for adjoining
streets.

9. What is the status of the floodplain revisiors?

If you have anf-questians or comments regarding this project, call me
at 766-7644,

Cordially,

A/

Carlos A. Montoya, P.E.
City/County Floodplain Administrator

alng- Bob Grabarschick; Vista Host
1390@ Yorktown, Suite 112
Houston, Texas 77006

]
i
;
1

CAM/bs)
MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

el e

Telephone (605) 766-7467

: C. Dwayne Sheppard, P.E., City Engineer ENGINEERING DIVISION

|

= ——=—== AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER —




DRB No.: 85—536~1

DRC No.: o -¥&
Date Submitted: DKJ“ §

EXHIBIT "D"
TO

SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD (D.R.B.)
REQUIRED INFRASTRUCTURE LISTING

FOR: ACME ACRES, TRACT A-1

Following 1is a summary

of Public Infrastructure required to be

constructed or financially guaranteed to be constructed for the above

development.

TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT_ _ | LOCATION

12" Water Main 2 Appurt,

- 40' Permanent Residential

|
Street: Standard Curb & |
Gutter, both sides of I
street, 4' Sidewalk, |
both sides of street & |
Asphalt Pavement.

20' Half Section Perm- |
anent Residential Street:]
Standard curb & gutter, |
south side of street. |
4' Sidewalk, southside of|

4' wide Temporary Paving |
|
|
|
|

|__A-1.

24' Wide Temporary Paving|

ON Tract A—l of Academy Acres FROM the

existing {-: tely 17 feet
north of e Cu fvenue south
right-of- Line, flegt west of the
east pro line o B’fr A-1 where 1t
crosses 1én-,* G 1tler Avenue

parallelindy i 36" concrete
cylinder water Jggﬁ'in i‘QJ existing 24"

C.I. water line approximately 97 feet
south and 12 feet west of the northwest
property corner of Tract A-1 of Acme
Acres. -
ON Cutler Avenue FROM the east property
line of Acme Acres Tact A-1 TO a point
approximately 128 feet east of the east
property line of Acme Acres Tract A-l.

ON the south side of Cutler Avenue FROM

a point approximately 128 feet east of

the east property line of Acme Acres Tract
A-1 TO a point approximately 171 feet east
of the east property line of Acme Acres

street & Asphalt Pavement]| Tract_ A-l

ON the north side of Cutler Avenue FROM a

point approximately 128 feet east of the
east property line of Acme Acres Tract A-1
TO a point approximately 171 feet east of
the east property line of Acme Acres Tract

ON Cutler Avenue FROM a point approx1—
mately 171 feet east of the east property
line of Acme Acres Tract A-1 TO a point
approximately 645 feet east of the east

| property line of Acme_Acres Tract A-1.




Prepared By: '/ %QK}"/%

Print Name: Michael Kibbee

Firm: DMJIM

* % % % % % % * % % % % % % % % % % * %k % % %k k % *k %k * % %k * % *k % *%

‘! L / W/

Traffic

4
~ 1\

Cifty Engdine /AMAA

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD MEMBER APPROVALS

/ od=t é %arxs & Réc 3/2 i

Date WUD 3/25/64- Date Date

3/25/56
3/2T/F(

Date JRB Chairman '

4/

Date



Federal Emergency Management Ag

C
Washington, D.C. 20472 BD/E\-(-\:C()) g 61>935
SV B

NOV 29 1985 HYDROLOGY SECTION

CERTIFIED MAIL IA-RA-~RS (102)
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Community: City of Albuquerque,

Honorable Harry E. Kinney Bernalillo County,

Mayor of the City of Albugquerque New Mexico

P.0O. Box 1293 Effective Date of

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103 this Revision: November 29, 1985
Community Number: 350002

Dear Mayor Kinney: Suffix Code: C

This is in reference to a letter, dated September 17, 1985, submitted by Mr.

Carlos A. Montoya, City Flood Plain Administrator for the City of Albuquerque,
forwarded to us by our Region VI office. In his letter, Mr. Montoya requested
that the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) issue a Letter of Map

Revision (LOMR) to the effective Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) and Flood
Boundary and Floodway Map (FBFM) for the City of Albuquerque, New Mexico,
based on fill recently placed on the Acme Acres development site. The site is
located south of the Embudo Diversion Channel, northeast of the intersec-
tion of Carlisle Boulevard and Interstate Route 40.

We reviewed the data submitted by Mr. Montoya, which contained a report and
topographic mapping dated August 23, 1985, describing the Acme Acres site,
prepared by DMJM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson. Based on our review of this informa-
tion, the effective FIRM and FBFM have been revised as shown on the enclosed
annotated copies of the FIRM and FBFM. The flood hazard zone designation for
the revised area has been changed from Zone AH to Zone C. This LOMR amends
the currently effective FIRM and FBFM 350002 panel 0023, dated October 14,
1983, and will be incorporated into the next physical map revision for the
City of Albuquergque, New Mexico.

These modifications have been made pursuant to Section 206 of the Flood
Disaster Protection Act of 1973 (P.L. 93-234) and are in accordance with the
National Flood Insurance Act of 1968, as amended (Title XIII of the Housing
and Urban Development Act of 1968, P.L. 90-448) 42 U.S.C. 4001-4128, and 44
CFR Part 65.

public notification of modification to the Base Flood Elevations (BFEs) and
zone designations will be given in the Journal Tribune, on or about December 9,
1985, and December 16, 1985. In addition, notice of changes will be published
in the Federal Register. A copy of this notification is enclosed.

As required by the legislation, a community must adopt and enforce flood plain
management measures in order to ensure continued eligibility to participate in
the National Flood Insurance Program. Therefore, the City of Albuquerque must
enforce these requlations using, at a minimum, the elevations and zone desig-
nations in the special flood hazard areas as shown on your community's FIRM,
including the modifications made by this LOMR.
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The revised BFEs and zone designations are effective as of the date of this
letter; however, within 90 days of the second publication in the Journal
Tribune, a citizen may request FEMA to reconsider this determination. Any
request for reconsideration must be based on scientific or technical data.

All interested parties are on notice that until the 90-day period elapses, the
Agency's determination to modify the BFEs and zone designations may itself be

modified.

We encourage you to disseminate widely throughout the community the infor-
mation on the elevation changes in order that interested persons may offer new

information or comments.

The community number and suffix code listed above will be used for all flood
insurance policies and renewals issued for your community.

A Consultation Coordination Officer (CCO) has been designated to assist you

with any problems you may have concerning the City of Albuquerque. The CCO
will be the primary liaison between your community and the Federal Emergency

Management Agency. Your CCO 1is:

Mr. R. Dell Greer, Chief
FEMA, Natural & Technological

Hazards Division
Federal Regional Center

800 North Loop 288
Denton, Texas 76201

(817) 387-5811

Any questions may be directed to your CCO.

Sincerely,

L. Matticks
Acving Chief, Risk Studies Division
Federal Insurance Administration

Enclosures

cca/ﬁr. Carlos A. Montoya
Mr. Jean J. Bordenave, P.E., DMIJM/Adam, Hamlyn, Anderson

Mr. Rick Tejada, Landowner






